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1. SPECIFICATIONS
1.1 Luminous flux

1.2 Runtime

1.3 Beam distance
1.4 Light intensity

1.5 Type of LED

1.6 Light color temperature
1.7 Viewing angle

1.8 Battery type

1.9 Input parameters

1.10 Charging time
1.11 Dust and moisture protection level

1.12 Impact resistance level

1.13 Product dimensions without Picatinny
holder

1.14 Product weight without battery

Note: The above specifications are based on
laboratory tests using the stocked Videx Li-
Ton 18650 2200mAh battery at 21 + 3°C and
50%-80% humidity. Actual performance may
var)éwith different environments and batteries
used.

*Turbo and Strobe modes’ output is measured
based on the total runtime, including periods
when the output decreases due to built-in
overheat protection.

2. PRODUCT OVERVIEW
2.1 Tail part
2.2 Tail Eutton

2.3 Mode switch

2.4 Focusing mechanism
2.5 Color selector

2.6 Picatinny rail holder
2.7 Battery compartment
2.8 Charging port

2.9 Battery indicator

3. OPERATING INSTRUCTION

3.1 ON/OFF. Tap the tail button to momentarily
turn on the light; release it to turn the light
off. Fully press the button to keep the light on
continuously; press it again to turn the light off.
3.2 Modes selection. With the light turned on,
single click the mode switch to cycle through
the brightness modes.

3.3 Strobe. With the light turned on, press and
hold the mode switch for 3 seconds to enter
strobe, single click again to exit.

3.4 Color selection.” Turn the color selector
towards “R” to turn on the RED light. Turn
the color selector towards “W" to turn on the
white light

3.5 Focusing. Turn the focusing mechanism
to the right to decrease the angle of the light
beam or to the opposite side to increase the
angle of the light beam

Note. The flashlight automatically memorizes
the last lighting mode and will apply it next
time upon turning on.

4. RAIL FASTENING

4.1 Unscrew the clamping nut counterclockwise
4.2 Place the flashlight on the bar

4.3 Tighten the clamping nut clockwise

5. ACCESSORY INSTALLATION

5.1 Unscrew the battery compartment from the
head of the flashlight.

5.2 Remove the holder the screw the battery
compartment back on.

5.3 Unscrew the tail part, put on the clip, and
then screw the tail part back on.

6. CHARGING

6.1 Turn off the flashlight and open the
protective cover.

6.2 Connect the USB-A end of the charging
cable to awall charger and the other end to the
input port of the flashlight.

6.3 Durin%charging, the indicator glows red.
When the battery is fully charged, the indicator
will glow green.

After charging is complete, disconnect the
charging cable and close the protective cover
to prevent water and dust from entering the
flashlight body.

Recommendation. Recharge the stored battery
every four months to maintain the Li-Ton
battery normal performance

7. BATTERY INDICATION

7.1 The battery charge indicator is hidden
under a silicone plug, near the charging port
7.2 Battery status is continuously displayed
while the light is turned on

7.3 Constant green light - 80-100% charge
left; blinking green light - 79-50% charge
left; Constant red light - 49-25% charge left;
blinking red light - 24-1% charge left

8. BATTERY REPLACEMENT

Batteries are to be inserted with the correct

Eolarity. Unscrew the tail part and insert the
attery with the anode (+) towards the head of

the flashlight, then screw the tail part back on.

9. MAINTENANCE

9.1 Disassembling the sealed head may
damage the product and void the warranty

9.2 Before long-term storage, it is necessary to
remove the battery from the flashlight

9.3 Unscrew the lid of the flashlight or remove
the battery to prevent accidental activation
during storage or transportation.

9.4 Periodically clean the battery contacts
to maintain original performance, as dirty
contacts can cause unstable operation of the
flashlight

9.5 It is recommended to regularly lubricate
the silicone seals and threaded parts of the
flashlight to prevent premature wear and
ensure the waterproof housing. If the silicone
rings are damaged, the must%e replaced

9.6 The LED inside this flashliﬁht is non-
replaceable. When the LED reaches the end
of its service life, the entire product should be
replaced

9.7 Recharge the stored battery every four
months to maintain the Li-Ion battery normal
performance

10. WARNINGS

10.1 High-intensity light of the flashlight can
cause eye damage. Avoid shining it directly
into anyone’s eyes

10.2 This flashlight generates significant
amount of heat during operation, causing the
shell to become hot Use with caution to avoid
burns

10.3 Do not shine the flashlight in critical
Froximity to flammable substances to avoid
ire

10.4 Do not use batteries other than those
specified in the technical specifications
10.5 Batteries contain substances that may be

harmful to the environment and human health
10.6 Do not throw batteries into fire or attempt to
open the outer casing.

10.7 Keep this product out of reach of children
The manufacturer shall not be responsible for
any damage resulting from the failure to follow
these instructions. The manufacturer reserves
the right to make changes to the manual - the
current version can be downloaded from the
website by scanning the QR code.

11. WARRANTY

The warranty is: flashlight - 3 years; battery - 1
year. The warranty does not cover accessories.
During the warranty period, a faulty product can
exchanged or returned with prove of purchase
and all accessories saved. The following does not
apply with the scope of limited warranty: Misuse
the product and cause the products integral
components damage; Unauthorized disassemble
or the presence of deep mechanical damage to
the product; Damage due to force majeure.

12. THE BOX CONTENTS
12.1 Flashlight

12.2 Rechargeable battery
12.3 Picatinny rail holder
12.4 Clip

12.5 Lanyard

12.6 Charging cable

12.7 Spare cover for tail button
12.8 Spare silicone rings
12.9 User's manual

12.10 Warranty card

UA - YKPATHCbKA

1. TEXHIYHI XAPAKTEPUCTUKI

1.1 CitnoBwuii notik (Jim)

1.2 Yac pobotu (roanH)

1.3 [loBxuHa npomeHs (M)

1.4 InTeHcmBHicTb cBitna (Ka)

1.5 Tun cBitnogiona

1.6 KonipHa Temnepatypa csitna

1.7 Kyt npomeHst

1.8 Tun akymynsatopa

1.9 BxigHi napameTpn

1.10 Yac 3apsamkaHHs (roauH)

1.11 CTyniHb NUNOBONOr03aXUCTy

1.12 PiBeHb yaapoctiiikocTi

2.13) Po3wmipu Bupoby 6e3 Tpumaua Picatinny
MM

1.14 Bara npopykTy 6e3 akymynstopa (r)
Mpumitka. HaBedeHi Bulle  XapaKTepuCTUKM
6a3yloTbCst Ha NabOPATOPHMX TeCTax i3 BUKOPUC-
TaHHsM akymynsTopa Videx Li-lon 18650 emHicTio
2200 mAr npu Temnepatypi 21 + 3°C i BonorocTi
50-80%. PaKTU4YHa NPOAYKTUBHICTL MOXe Bif-
PI3HATUCS B 3aNeXHOCTi Bif, cepeaoBMLLa Ta BU-
KOpMCTOBYBaHYX batapeii.

* MoTy)HICTb pexumis Turbo Ta Strobe BuMipio-
€TbCsi Ha OCHOBI 3aranbHOr0 Yacy po6oTH, BKIIO-
yalouu nepioan, KoM MOTYKHICTb 3HIDKYETbCS
yepe3 BOYNOBaHWIA 3aXNCT Bif neperpisy.

2.0rnaf BUPOBY

2.1 XBOCTOBa YaCcTUHa

2.2 XBOCTOBA KHONKa

2.3 Mepemukay pexumis

2.4 MexaHi3m GokycyBaHHs

2.5 Cenektop Konbopis

2.6 Tpumau Ans nnakky Picatinny
2.7 batapeiiHuit BiAcik

2.8 MopT 3apaaku

2.9 Inankatop 6atapei

3. IHCTPYKLIIA 3 EKCIINYATALLII

3.1 YBIMK./B/MK. TopKHiTbCS XBOCTOBOI KHOMKY,
106 Ha MUTb YBIMKHYTY CBITNO; BIANYCTITH i, 06
CBITNO 3HMKNO. MOBHICTIO HATUCHITb KHOMKY, W06
YBIMKHYTI NOCTiiiHe CBITNO; HATUCHITH ii We pas,
11106 BUMKHYTH

3.2 Bubip pexumis. YBIMKHYBLUW CBITNO, KNALHITb
O/ pa3 NepemmKay pexuMis, o6 nepeknioya-
TUCS MiX peXuMamu SckpaBoCTi.

3.3 Crpobockon. YBIMKHYBLUYM CBITNO, HATUCHITb
i yTpumyiiTe nepemukay pexumis npotarom 3
cekyH, o6 yBiMKHyTM cTpoboCKON, Liie pa3 Kna-
UHITb OAVH pas3, 1Lo6 BUiTK.

3.4 Bubip Konbopy. MoBepHiTb cenexktop Konbo-
piB y 6ik «R», w06 ysimkHyt YEPBOHE cBitno.
[oBepHiTb cenektop konbopia y 6Gik «W», 106
YBIMKHyTI Gine cBiTno

3.5 ®okycyBaHHs. MoBepHITb MexaHi3M (oKycy-
BaHHS BMPaBO, W06 3MEHWNTH KyT CBITNOBOMO
npomeHs, abo B MPOTMNEXHy CTOPOHY, W06
30iNbLLNTY KYT CBITNOBOrO NPOMeEHs

MpumiTKa. JTixTapuK aBTOMaTUYHO 3anam’aToBye
OCTaHHIl PeXMM OCBITNEHHS | 3aCTOCYE /OrO Ha-
CTYNHOrO pa3y NPy BKKYeHH.

4. KPINJIEHHS HA PEVIKY

4.1 BiaKpyTiTb 3aTUCKHY raiiky NpoTU roAMHHK-
KOBOI CTPiNKM

4.2 NomicTitb NiXTapUK Ha peliky

4.3 3aTArHiTb 3aTUCKHY raiKy 3a roAuHHUKOBOK
CTpinKoio

5. BCTAHOBJIEHHSA AKCECYAPIB

5.1 BinkpytiTb GatapeitHuit Biacik Big ronosku
nixTapuka.

5.2 3HiMITb TpuMay i 3akpyTitb Gatapeiinuit
BifCIK.

5.3 BifKpyTiTb XBOCTOBY YaCTWHY, HadiHbTe Kii-
ncy, a NOTIM 3HOBY 3aKPYTiTb XBOCTOBY YaCTHY.

6. 3APALIKA

6.1 BUMKHITb nixTapuk i BifKpuiiTe 3axucHy
KPULLIKY.

6.2 Mip’eanaitte Kiveub USB-A 3apsigHoro kabento
[0 3apPAAHOTO NPUCTPOIO, a THWKIA KiHelb — A0
BXiZHOrO NOpTY NiXTapuka.

6.3 Tlin yacC 3apamKaHHe iHAVKATOP CBITMTLCA
yepBoHUM. Konm akymynstop 6yme nogHicTio
3apAKeHo, iHanKaTop byne CBITUTUCA 3eneHnM.
Micns 3aBepLueHHs 3apaaXaHH BiA'eAHaiiTe 3a-
PAAHWIA Kabenb i 3aKpuiiTe 3aXMCHY KPULKY, o6
BO/1a i NN He NMOTPaNAN B KOPNYC NiXTapuka.
Pekomenpauis. [lepesapsapxaiite akymynstop,
AKNIA He BUKOPUCTOBYETBCA, KOXHI YOTUPK MiCAL,
106 niATPUMYBaT HOPMaNbHY POBOTY NiTilt-ioH-
Hoi 6atapei

7. IHONKALLIS AKYMYSIATOPA

7.1 lnavkaTop 3apsay akyMynsTopa CxoBaHuil nia
CUNIKOHOBOIO 3arNyLLKOIO, bist NOpTy 3apsaK
7.2 CTaH akymynsTopa nocTiitHo BIAO6GPaXaETbes
KON CBITNO BBIMKHEHO

7.3 MocTiiHe 3eneHe cgiTno - 3anmwunocs 80-
100% 3apsgy; 6numae 3eneHum CBiTIOM - 3a-
auwunocs 79-50% 3apsay; MocTiliHe YepBoHe
CBiTNO - 3anuwmnocs 49-25% 3apsgy; 6numae
YepBoHe CBITNO - 3anuwmnocs 24-1% 3apay

8. 3AMIHA AKYMYNIATOPA

AKyMYNSTOp CliA BCTaBAATU 3 AOTPUMAHHAM
npaBUnbHOI  NONAPHOCTI.  BiAKpyTiTh  KpULLKY
NIXTapuKa Ta BCTaBTe aKyMynsTop aHoaoM (+) y

4. RAIL FASTENING

HanpAMKy [0 FONOBKW NiXTapuka, NOTIM 3HOBY
3aKPYTiTh KPULLKY.

9. TEXHIYHE OBC/IYTOBYBAHHSA

9.1 Po36MpaHHs repMeTUYHOI TFONOBKM MOXe
NOLIKOAVTI BUPIG i NpU3BeCTU 40 BTpaTX rapaHTii
9.2 Mepen TpuBanum 3bepiraHHAM HeobXigHO
BUIHATY akyMynAaTop 3 NiXTapuka

9.3 BigKpyTiTh KpULIKY nixTapuka abo BuitMiTb
akymynstop, o6 3anobirtu - BUNaaKoBOMY
BBIMKHEHHIO Nifl Yac 36epiraHHs abo TpaHcnop-
TyBaHHs.

9.4 NepioanyHO OYNLLaIiTE KOHTAKTW aKyMyNsTo-
pa, Wwob 36epertv nouatkosy poboTy, OCKiNbKM
6pyAHi KOHTAKTI MOXYTb CNPUYMHNTH HecTabinb-
Hy po6oTy nixtapuka

9.5 PexOMeHAyeTbCA perynsipHo  3mallysatin
CUNIKOHOBI YulINbHIOBaYi Ta Pi3b6OBI YaCTUHN
NixTapuKa, o6 3anobirtn nepeayacHomy 3Hocy
Ta 3abe3neynTit BOOHENMPOHMKHICTL KOpnycy.
SKWO CUNIKOHOBI KiNbLs NOLWKOMKEHI, iX Heob-
XiZHO 3aMiHNTU

9.6 CiTnopion, BcepeauHi LbOrO NixTapuka He
niansrae 3amii. HeobxiaHo 3amiHUTH Becb BUPI6
N0 3aKiHYeHHI0 TepMiHY Clyx6u ceiTnoaiona

9.7 Nepe3sapspkaiite akyMynaTop, AWt He BUKO-
PUCTOBYETLCS, KOXHI HOTUPY MicsiLi, Wwob niaTpu-
MyBaTU HOpManbHy po6oTy NiTiii-ioHHoi 6atapei

10. MOMEPEDKEHHSA

10.1 BMCOKOIHTEHCMBHE CBITNO JliXTapuka Moxe
CNPUYUHUTIA NOLIKOKEHHS 04eil. YHUKaiTe no-
TpannsHHA CBiTa NPSMO B OYi

10.2 Lleit nixtapuk BUAINSE 3HaUHy KinbKicTb Te-
nna nig vac poboTy, CNPUYMHSIOYN HarpiBaHHs
Kopnycy. Bukopucrosyiite 3 ¢ icTio, o6

4.1 Odkreci¢ nakretke mocujaca w kierunku
przeciwnym do ruchu wskazéwek zegara

4.2 Umies¢ latarke na drazku

4.3 Dokreci¢ nakretke mocujacg w kierunku
zgodnym z ruchem wskazéwek zegara

5. INSTALACJA AKCESORIOW

5.1 0dkre¢ komore baterii od gtowicy latarki.

5.2 Zdejmij uchwyt i przykrec komore baterii z
powrotem.

5.3 Odkrec czesc tylng, zatéz klips, a nastepnie
przykrec czesc tylng z powrotem.

6. tAD?W}\lNIE ‘ ¥ b

6.1 cz latarke i otworz pol ochronn,
6.2 vachz konieec USB-A ‘i(aba Eadujqcegoq do
tadowarki $ciennej, a drugi koniec do portu
wejsciowego latarki.

6.3 Podczas tadowania wskaznik Swieci na
czerwono. Gdy bateria jest w petni natadowana,
wskaznik bedzie Swiecit na zielono.

Po zakoriczeniu tadowania odtacz kabel tadujcy
i zamknij pokrywe ochronna, aby zapobiec
Frzedostawaniu sie wody i kurzu do korpusu
atarki.

Zalecenie. taduj przechowywang baterig
co cztery miesigce, aby utrzymac normalng
wydajnos¢ baterii litowo-jonowej

7. WSKAZNIK BATERII

7.1 Wskaznik natadowania baterii jest ukryty pod
silikonowa zatyczka, w poblizu portu tadowania
7.2 Stan baterii jest stale wyswietlany, gdy
latarka {est wiaczona

7.3 State zielone $wiatto - pozostato 80-100%
nat ia; migajace zielone Swiatto -

YHUKHYTV ONiKiB

10.3 He cBiTiTb NiXTapuKOM y KPUTUYHIil 6an3b-
KOCTi 10 Nerko3aiMUCTUX PevoBWH, OO YHUK-
HYTU NOXEXi

10.4 He BMKopuCTOBYIATE aKyMynaTopa, BiAMiHHi
BiJl 3a3Ha4yeHnxy TEXHIYHNX XapaKTepuctnkax
10.5 AKyMynsaTopu MICTATb PEYOBUHM, SIKI MO-
KyTb GyT! LUK, ns 0ro
CepeaoBULLA Ta 300POB'S NIHOAMHY

10.6 He knpaiite 6aTapeiy BOrOHb | He Hamaraii-
Tecs BiIKPUTH iX 30BHILLIHINA KopnyC.

10.7 Tpumaiite Lieit NPOAYKT y HEAOCTYAHOMY ANs
Aiten micui

BupobHMK He Hece BianOBifanbHoCTi 3a 6Gynpb-
AKY LWKOZY, CNPUYUHEHY HENOTPUMAHHAM LMX
iHCTPYKUiit. BUpoGHUMK 3anuwae 3a coboto npaso
BHOCUTY 3MiHW B IHCTPYKLIO - aKTyanbHy Bepcito
MOXHa 3aBaHTaXWTW 3 CaliTy, BiACKaHyBaBLUK
QR-kop.

11. TAPAHTIA

lapaHTis: Ha nixTapuk - 3 poku; akymynatop - 1
pik. [apaHTia He MOLWIMPIOETHCA Ha aKcecyapu.
MpoTarom rapaHTiliHOro TepMmiky HecnpaBHWi
NPOAYKT MOXHa 06MiHATY abo noBepHyTY 3i 36e-
PexXeHHAM [10Ka3iB NOKYNKW Ta BCiX akcecyapis.
HasepeHe Hikue He NOWMPIOETbCA Ha 0BMEeXeHy
rapamTiio: HenpasWIibHe BUKOPUCTaHHS NPOAYKTY
Ta CNPUYMHEHHS MOLIKOMKEHHS HeBifeMHUX
KOMNOHeHTiB  npoaykty; CamoBinbHe po3bu-
paHHs 260 HasiBHICTb FIMGOKMX MeXaHiuHuX
nowKo/pKeHb BUPOGY; MOWKOWKEHHS BHACTIAO0K
hopc-MaKopHUX 06CTaBUH.

12. BMICT KOPOBKM

12.1 Nixtapuk

12.2 Akymynsitop

12.3 Tpumay Ans nnaxkm Mikatikai
12.4 Kninca

12.5 WHypok

12.6 3apsiaHwii kabenb

12.7 3anacHa Haknaaka Ans XBOCTOBOI KHOMKK
12.8 3anacHi CUnikoHoBI KinbLs
12.9 Moci6HuK kopucTyBaya

12.10 TapaHTiitHuit TanoH

PL - POLSKI

1. SPECYFIKACJE

1.1 Strumieri Swietlny

1.2 Czas dziatania

1.3 Odlegto$¢ wigzki

1.4 Natezenie Swiatta

1.5 Typ diody LED

1.6 Temperatura barwowa Swiatta

1.7 Kat widzenia

1.8 Typ baterii

1.9 Parametry wejsciowe

1.10 Czas tadowania

1.11 Poziom ochrony przed kurzem i wilgocig
1.12 Poziom odpornosci na uderzenia

1.13 Wymiary produktu bez uchwytu Picatinny
1.14 Masa produktu bez baterii

Uwaga: Powyisze specyfikacje opieraja sig na
testach laboratoryjnych z uzyciem znajdujacego
siew maﬁazynie akumulatora Videx Li-lon 18650
2200 mAh w temperaturze 21 + 3°Ci wilgotnosci
50%-80%. Rzeczywista wydajnos¢ moze sie rozni¢
w zaleznosci od Srodowiska i uzywanych baterii.
* Wyjscie w trybach Turbo i Strobe jest mierzone
na podstawie catkowitego czasu pracy, tacznie
z okresami, w ktérych moc wyjéciowa spada z
powodu wbudowanego zabezpieczenia przed
przegrzaniem.

2. OPIS PRODUKTU

2.1 Cze$¢ ogonowa

2.2 Przycisk ogonowy

2.3 Przetacznik trybu

2.4 Mechanizm ustawiania ostrosci
2.5 Selektor koloréw

2.6 Uchwyt szyny Picatinny

2.7 Komora baterii

2.8 Port fadowania

2.9 Wskaznik baterii

3. INSTRUKCJA OBSEUGI

3.1 WL/WYL. Naci$nij przycisk ogona, aby na
chwile whaczy¢ Swiatto; zwolnij go, aby wytaczy¢
$wiatto. Catkowicie naciénij przycisk, aby swiatto
byto wiaczone w sposéb ciggty; nacisnij go
ponownie, aby wytaczy¢ Swiatto.

3.2 Wybér trybow. Gdy $wiatto jest wiczone,
kliknij raz przetacznik trybu, aby przetaczac tryby
jasnosci.

3.3 Stroboskop. Gdy latarka jest wigczona,
nacisnij i przytrzymaj przetacznik trybu przez 3
sekundy, abi: wejs¢ w tryb stroboskopowy, a
nastepnie kliknij ponownie, aby wyjs¢.

3.4 Wyboér koloru. Obré¢ pokretto wyboru koloru
w strone ,R", aby wiaczy¢ CZERWONE $wiatto.
0bré¢ pokretto wyboru koloru w strone ,W”, aby
wiaczyc biate Swiatto

3.5 Ustawianie ostrosci. Obré¢ mechanizm
ogniskowania w prawo, aby zmniejszy¢ kat wiazki
Swiatta lub w przeciwng strone, aby zwiekszy( kat
wigzki Swiatta

Notatka. Latarka automatycznie zapamigtuje
ostatni tryb Swiecenia i zastosuje go nastepnym
razem po wigczeniu.

4. MOCOWANIE SZYN

pozostato 79-50% natadowania; State czerwone
Swiatto - pozostato 49-25% natadowania;
mi?ad'qce czerwone $wiatto - pozostato 24-1%
nafadowania

8. WYMIANA BATERII

Baterie nalezy wktadac z prawidtowa polaryzacja.
Odkrec czes¢ tylng i wioz baterig anoda (+) w
kierunku gtowicy latarki, a nastepnie przykrec
czes¢ tylng z powrotem.

9. KONSERWACJA

9.1 Demontaz uszczelnionej gtowicy moze

uszkodzi¢ produkt i uniewaznic gwarancje

9.2 Przed dtugotrwatym przechowywaniem

nalezy wyjac baterie z latarki

9.3 Odkrecic¢ pokrywe latarki lub wyjac baterie,

aby zapobiec przyEadkowej aktywacji podczas

przechowywania lub transportu.

9.4 Okresowo czyscic styki baterii, aby zachowac

oryginalng wydajnos¢, poniewaz brudne styki

moga powodowac niestabilng prace latarki

9.5 Zaleca sig regularne smarowanie

silikonowgch uszczelek i gwintowanych czesci

latarki, aby zapobiec przedwczesnemu zuzyciu

i zapewni¢ wodoodporng obudowe. Jesli

silikonowe pierscienie s uszkodzone, nalezy je
mieni¢

9.6 Dioda LED wewnatrz tej latarki nie podlega

wymianie. Gdy dioda LED osiggnie koniec swojej

zywotnosci, nalezy wymienic caty produkt

9.7 tadowac przechowywana baterie co cztery

miesiace, ab?/ utrzyma¢ normalng wydajnos¢

akumulatora [itowo-jonowego

10. OSTRZEZENIA

10.1 Swiatto latarki o duzej intensywnosci moze
spowodowac uszkodzenie oczu. Unikaj $wiecenia
bezposrednio w oczy

10.2 Ta latarka generuje znaczng ilos¢ ciepta
podczas pracy, powodujac, ze obudowa staje sie
goraca. Uzywaj ostroznie, aby uniknac oparzen
10.3 Nie swiec latarkg w kn/tzcznej bliskosci
substancji fatwopalnych, aby unikna¢ pozaru
10.4 Nie uzywaj baterii innych niz okreslone w
specyfikacji technicznej

10.5 Baterie zawierajg substancje, ktére moga
by¢ szkodliwe dla $rodowiska i zdrowia ludzi

10.6 Nie wrzucaj baterii do ognia ani nie prébuj
otwierac zewnetrznej obudowy.

10.7 Trzymaj ten produkt poza zasiegiem dzieci
Producent ~ nie  ponosi  odpowiedzialnosci
za  jakiekolwiek ~ szkody  wynikajace z
nieprzestrzegania tych instrukcji. Producent
zastrzega sobie prawo do wprowadzania zmian
w instrukgji - aktualng wersje mozna pobrac ze
strony internetowej, skanujac kod QR.

11. GWARANCJA

Gwarancja wynosi: latarka - 3 lata; bateria - 1 rok.
Gwarancja nie obejmuje akcesoriéw. W okresie
Fwarancyjnymwadliw produkt mozna wymienic
ub zwroci¢ z dowodem zakupu i wszystkimi
zachowanymi akcesoriami. Ponizsze nie dotyczy
zakresu ograniczonej gwarancji: Niewfasciwe
uzycie produktu powodujace uszkodzenie
integralnych podzespotow produktu;
Nieautoryzowany ~demontaz lub obecno$c
gtebokich uszkodzen mechanicznych produktu;
Uszkodzenie spowodowane sitg wyzszg.

12. ZAWARTOSC OPAKOWANIA

12.1 Latarka

12.2 Akumulator

12.3 Uchwyt szyny Picatinny

12.4 Klips

12.5 Smycz

12.6 Kabel do fadowania

12.7 Zapasowa ostona przycisku tylnego
12.8 Zapasowe pierscienie silikonowe
12.9 Instrukcja obstugi

12.10 Karta gwarancyjna

€z - CESTINA

1. SPECIFIKACE

1.1 Svételny tok

1.2 Doba béhu

1.3 Vzdélenost paprsku

1.4 Intenzita svétla

1.5 Typ LED

1.6 Teplota barvy svétla

1.7 Pozorovaci thel

1.8 Typ baterie

1.9 Vstupni parametry

1.10 Doba nabijenf

1.11 Uroveri ochrany proti prachu a vihkosti

1.12 Uroveni odolnosti proti narazu

1.13 Rozméry produktu bez drzaku Picatinny
1.14 Hmotnost produktu bez baterie

Pozndmka: VySe uvedené specifikace jsou
zalozeny na laboratornich testech s pouzitim
naskladnéné baterie Videx Li-Ton 18650
2200mAh pfi 21 + 3°C a 50%-80% vlhkosti.
Skuteny vykon se muze lisit v zdvislosti na
prostredi a poutitych bateriich.

* ngon rezim{i Turbo a Strobe se méfi na zakladé
celkové doby chodu, véetné obdobi, kdy se vykon
snizuje kviili vestavéné ochrané proti prehfati.

2. PREHLED PRODUKTU
2.1 Ocasni st

|

B

charge 100-80%

charge 49-25%

2.2 Ocasni tlacitko

2.3 Pfepinat rezimd

2.4 Mechanismus ostfeni
2,5 Cvolic barvy

2.6 Drzk listy Picatinny
2.7 Prostor pro baterie
2.8 Nabijeci port

2.9 Indikétor baterie

3. NAVOD K OBSLUZE

3.1 ZAP/VYP. Klepnutim na zadni tlacitko na
okamizik rozsvitite svétlo; jeho uvolnénim se
svétlo vypne. Zcela stisknéte tlacitko, aby svétlo
trvale svitilo; opétovnym stisknutim™ svétlo
vypnete.

3.2 Vigbér rezimd. KdyZ je svétlo zapnuté, jednim
kliknutim na prepinac rezimii mizete prochazet
rezimy jasu.

3.3 Stroboskop. Kdyz je svétlo zapnuté, stisknéte
a podrite prepinac rezimi po dobu 3 sekund,
abyste  aktivovali ~ stroboskop,  opétovnym
kliknutim jej ukoncete.

3.4 Viybér barvy. Otocte volicem barvy smérem k
JR", aby se rozsvitilo CERVENE svétlo. Otocenim
voli¢e barev smérem k ,W" zapnéte bilé svétlo
3.5 Zaostfovani. OtoCenim  zaostfovaciho
mechanismu doprava snizite Ghel svételného
paprsku nebo na opatnou stranu, chcete-li thel
svetelného paprsku zvétsit

Pozndmka. Svitilna si automaticky zapamatuje
posledni rezim sviceni a pouZije jej pri pristim
zapnuti.

4. UPEVNENI LISTY

4.1 OdSroubujte upinaci matici proti sméru
hodinovych rucicek

4.2 Umistéte svitilnu na liStu

4.3 Utdhnéte upinaci matici ve sméru hodinovych
rucicek

5. INSTALACE PRISLUSENSTVI

5.1 OdSroubujte pfihrddku na baterie z hlavy
svitilny.

5.2 Odstrafite drzdk a pfiSroubujte
prihradku na baterie.

5.3 Odsroubuijte ocasni ¢ast, nasadte sponu a
poté ocasni ¢ast nasroubujte zpét.

6. NABIJENT

6.1 Vypnéte svitilnu a otevFete ochranny kryt

6.2 Pripojte konec USB-A nabijeciho "kabelu k

nésténné nabijecce a druhy konec ke vstupnimu

portu svitilny.

6.3 Béhem nabijenf sviti indikétor Cervené. Kdyz

je baterie pIné nabita, indikdtor bude svitit

zelené.

Po dokonCeni nabijeni odpojte nabijeci kabel

a zaviete ochranny kryt, aby se do téla svitilny

nedostala voda a prach.

Doporuceni. Nabijte uloZenou baterii kazdé ctyri

rbnésice, abyste udrzeli normélni vykon Li-Ion
aterie

7pét

7. INDIKACE BATERIE

7.1 Indikdtor nabiti baterie je skryt pod
silikonovou zétkou pobliz nabijeciho portu

7.2 Stav baterie se nepfetrzité zobrazuje, kdyz je
svétlo zapnuté

7.3 Trvalé zelené svétlo - zbyva nabiti 80-100%;
blikajici zelené svétlo - zbyvé nabiti 79-50 %;
Trvalé Cervené svétlo - zbyvé nabiti 49-25 %;
blikajici cervené svétlo - zbyva 24-1% nabiti

8. VYMENA BATERIE

Baterie je tfeba vklddat se spravnou polaritou.
OdSroubuijte ocasni Cast a vlozte baterii anodou
(+) smérem k hlavé svitilny, poté ocasni ¢st
nasroubuijte zpét.

9. UDRZBA

9.1 DemontdZ utésnéné hlavy mize pokodit
produkt a zneplatnit zdruku

9.2 Pred dlouhodobe'/m skladovanim je nutné
vyjmout baterii z svitilny

9.3 Odsroubujte viko svitilny nebo vg[méte
baterii, abyste zabranili ndhodné aktivaci béhem
skladovani nebo pFepravy.

9.4 Pravidelné cistéte kontakty baterie, abyste
zachovali plvodni vykon, protoze zneisténé
kontakty mohou zptsobit nestabilni provoz
svitilnr

9.5 Silikonova tésnéni a zdvitové ¢asti svitilny se
doporutuje pravidelné mazat, aby se zabranilo
predtasnému opotFebeni a zajistilo se vodotésné
pouzdro. Pokud jsou silikonové krouzky
poskozené, je nutné je vyménit

9.6 LED uvnitf této svitiny je nevyménitelnd. Kdyz
LED dosdhne konce své Zivotnosti, mél by byt
vyménén cely produkt

9.7 Nabijte uloZenou baterii kazdé ctyfi mésice,
abyste udrzeli normalni vykon Li-Ion baterie

10. VAROVANI

10.1 Vysokd intenzita svétla svitilny mize
zplsobit poskozeni zraku. Vyvaruijte se tomu, aby
to nékomu svitilo pfimo do o¢i

10.2 Tato svitilna generuje béhem provozu
znacné mnoistvi tepla, coz zplsobuje zahrati
plasté PouZivejte opatrné, abyste se nepopalili
10.3 Nesvétte svitilnou v kritické  blizkosti
hoflavych latek, aby nedoslo k pozéru

10.4 NepouZivejte jiné baterie nez ty, které jsou
uvedeny v technick?:ch sFecifikacich

10.5 Baterie obsahuji latky, které mohou byt
Skodlivé pro Zivotni prostredi a lidské zdravi
10.6 Nevhazujte baterie do ohné ani
nepokousejte otevrit vnéjsi kryt.

10.7 Uchovavejte tento vyrobek mimo dosah déti
Vyrobce nenese odpovednost za zadné Skody
zpiisobené nedodrzenim téchto polglm‘l Vyrobce
si vyhrazuje prévo na zmény navodu - aktudlni
\l:elazi Ize stahnout z webu naskenovénim QR
odu.

se

11. ZARUKA

Zaruka je: baterka - 3 roky; baterie - 1 rok. Zaruka
se nevztahuje na pfislusenstvi. BEhem zarucni
doby Ize vadny vyrobek vyménit nebo vratit
s dokladem o koupi a uschovanym veskerym
prislusenstvim. Nasledujici se nevztahuje na
rozsah omezené zaruky: Nespravné pouZiti
produktu a poskozeni " integralnich soucasti
produktu; Neoprdvnénd demonta nebo
pritomnost hlubokého mechanického poskozenf
produktu; Poskozeni v disledku vy3si moci.

12. OBSAH KRABICE

12.1 Svitilna

12.2 Nabl’f’(ecl’baterie

12.3 Dridk listy Picatinny
12.4Klip

12.5 Sridrka

12.6 Nabijeci kabel

12.7 Nahradnf kryt pro zadnf tlacitko
12.8 Néhradni silikonové krouzky
12.9 Uzivatelskd prirucka

12.10 Zaruchni list

charge 79-50%

charge 24-1%

12. THE BOX CONTENTS
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SK - SLOVENSKY

1. SPECIFIKACIE

1.1 Svetelny tok

1.2 Doba chodu

1.3 Vzdialenost lica

1.4 Intenzita svetla

1.5 Typ LED

1.6 Teplota farby svetla

1.7 Pozorovaci uhol

1.8 Typ batérie

1.9 Vstupné parametre

1.10 Doba nabijania

1.11 Uroveri ochrany proti prachu a vlhkosti

1.12 Uroveri odolnosti proti ndrazu

1.13 Rozmery produktu bez drZiaka Picatinny
1.14 Hmotnost produktu bez batérie

Pozndmka: Vyssie uvedené Specifikdcie su
zalozené na laboratdrnych testoch s pouzitim
naskladnenej batérie ~ Videx Li-Ton 18650
2200mAh pri 21 + 3°C a 50%-80% vlhkosti.
Skutocny vykon sa moze Iiit v zavislosti od
prostredia a poutitych batérii.

* Vykon rezimov Turbo a Strobe sa meria na
zaklade celkovej doby chodu, vratane obdobi,
ked'sa vykon zniZi v dosledku vstavanej ochrany
proti prehriatiu.

2. PREHLAD PRODUKTOV

2.1 Chvostovd cast

2.2 Chvostové tlacidlo

2.3 Prepinat rezimov

2.4 Mechanizmus zaostrovania
2,5 Cvoli¢ farieb

2.6 Driziak Picatinny kolajnice
2.7 Priestor pre batérie

2.8 Nabijaci port

2.9 Indikator batérie

3. NAVOD NA OBSLUHU

3.1 ZAP/VYP. Klepnutim na zadné tlacidlo na
chvilu zapnete svetlo; uvolnite ho, aby ste svetlo
vypli. Uplne stlacte tlacidlo, aby svetlo trvalo
svietilo; opatovnym stlacenim svetlo vypnete.
3.2 Vyber rezimov. Ked je svetlo zapnuté, jednym
kliknutim na prepinac rezimu mozete prepinat
medzi rezimami jasu.

3.3 Stroboskop. Ked je svetlo zapnuté, stlacte a
podrite Iprepl’naé rezimu na 3 sekundy, aby ste
aktivovali stroboskop, opatovnym kliknutim ho
ukoncite.

3.4 Viyber farby. Otocenim volica farby smerom
k ,R" zapnite CERVENE svetlo. Otocenim volica
farieb smerom k ,W" zapnite biele svetlo

3.5 Zaostrovanie. Otocenim zaostrovacieho
mechanizmu doprava zniZite uhol svetelného
lica alebo na opacnl stranu zvacSite uhol
svetelného llca

Pozndmka. Baterka si automaticky zapamatd
posledny rezim svietenia a poutije ho pri dalsom
zapnuti.

4. UPEVNENIE KOLAJNICE

4.1 Odskrutkujte upinaciu maticu proti smeru
hodinovych ruciciek

4.2 Umiestnite baterku na listu

4.3 Upinaciu maticu utiahnite v
hodinovych ruciciek

smere

5. INSTALACIA PRISLUSENSTVA

5.1 Odskrutkujte priehradku na batérie z hlavy
baterky.

5.2 Odstréiite drziak a priskrutkujte spat
priehradku na batérie.

5.3 Odskrutkujte chvostovi Cast, nasadte sponu
a potom priskrutkujte spat chvostovi cast.

6. NABIJANIE

6.1 Vypnite baterku a otvorte ochranny kryt

6.2 Pripojte koniec USB-A nabijacieho kabla k
néstennej nabijacke a druhy koniec k vstupnému
portu baterky.

6.3 Pocas nabijania indikdtor svieti na Cerveno.
Ked'je batéria Uplne nabitd, indikator sa rozsvieti
nazeleno.

Po dokongeni nabijania odpojte nabijaci kabel
a zatvorte ochranny kryt, aby sa do tela baterky
nedostala voda a prach.

Odportcanie. Nabite ulozen( batériu kazdé Styri
mesiace, aby sa zachovala normélna vykonnost’
batérie Li-Ton

7. INDIKACIA BATERIE

7.1 Indikdtor nabitia batérie je skryty pod

silikénovou zatkou v blizkosti nabijacieho portu

7.2 Stav batérie sa nepretriite zobrazuje, ked je

svetlo zapnuté

7.3 Stéle zelené svetlo - zostdva nabitie 80-100%;

blikajuce zelené svetlo - zostéva nabitie 79-50%;

Stéle cervené svetlo - zostdva nabitie na 49 - 25

;/04 bli/l;ajﬂce Cervené svetlo - zostdva nabitie na
-1 %.

8. VYMENA BATERIE

Batérie treba vkladat so sprévnou polaritou.
Odskrutkujte zadn( Cast a vlozte batériu anédou
(+) smerom k hlave baterky, potom zadnd ¢ast’
priskrutkujte spat.

9. UDRZBA

9.1 DemontdZ zapecatenej hlavy mdze spdsobit
poskodenie produktu a stratu zaruky

9.2 Pred dlhodobym skladovanim je potrebné
vybrat' batériu z baterky

9.3 Odskrutkujte krt;t baterky alebo vyberte
batériu, aby ste zabranili ndhodnej aktivacii
pocas skladovania alebo preEravy.

9.4 Pravidelne Cistite kontakty batérie, aby ste
zachovali pdvodny vykon, pretoze znecistené
kontakty moézu sposobit nestabilndi prevadzku
baterky

9.5 Odporica sa pravidelne premazdvat
silikonové tesnenia a zdvitové Casti baterky,
aby sa prediSlo predcasnému opotrebovaniu
a zabezpecilo sa vodotesné puzdro. Ak sd
silikonové kriizky poskodené, musia sa vymenit

9.6 LED vo vnlitri tejto baterky je nevymenitelnd.
Ked' LED dosiahne koniec svojej Zivotnosti, cely
vyrobok by sa mal vymenit’

9.7 Nabite ulozend batériu kazdé Styri mesiace,
f-b%, sa zachovala normalna vykonnost' batérie
i-lon

10. UPOZORNENIA

10.1 Svetlo vysokej intenzity baterky moze
sposobit poskodenie zraku. Vyhnite sa tomu, aby
ste ho nikomu nesvietili priamo do o¢i

10.2 Této baterka generuje pocas prevadzky
znatné mnoistvo tepla, o sposobuje zahriatie
puzdra PouZivajte opatrne, aby ste sa nepopalili
10.3 Nesviette baterkou v kritickej blizkosti
horfavych latok, aby nedoslo k poziaru

10.4 Nepouil’vajte iné batérie ako tie, ktoré su
uvedené v technickych $pecifikdciach

10.5 Batérie obsahujd latky, ktoré mozu byt
Skodlivé pre Zivotné prostredie a [udské zdravie
10.6 Batérie nevhadzujte do ohna ani sa
nepokusajte otvarat vonkajsi obal.

2.1 Tail part

2.2 Tail button

2.3 Mode switch

2.4 Focusing mechanism
2.5 Swivel color selector

2.6 Picatinny rail holder

2.7 Battery compartment
2.8 Charging port

2.9 Battery indicator

12.7‘ H

12.9
124 i )12‘8@

12.10
125 d

10.7 Tento vyrobok uchovavajte mimo dosahu
detf

Vyrobca nezodpovedd za Ziadne Skody
sposobené nedodrzanim tychto pokynov.
Vyrobca si vyhradzuje prévo na zmeny v
navode - aktualnu verziu je mozné stiahnut zo
stranky naskenovanim QR kédu.

11. ZARUKA

Zaruka je: baterka - 3 roky; batéria - 1 rok.
Zéruka sa nevztahuje na prislusenstvo. Pocas
zérucnej doby je moiné chybny vyrobok
vymenit alebo vratit s dokladom o kipe a
uschovanym  prisluSenstvom. Nasledujice
sa nevztahuje na rozsah obmedzenej zaruky:
Nespravne pouzitie produktu a poskodenie
integralnych ~ komponentov  produktu;
Neoprévnend demontaZ alebo pritomnost

hibokého mechanického poskodenia
produktu; PoSkodenie sposobené vy$Sou
mocou.

12. OBSAH KRABICE

12.1 Baterka

12.2 Nabijatelna batéria

12.3 Drziak Picatinny kolajnice
12.4 Klip

12,5 Snarka na krk

12.6 Nabijaci kabel

12.7 Néhradny kryt pre zadné tlaidlo
12.8 Néhradné silikonové krazky
12.9 PouZivatelskd prirucka
12.10 Zarucny list

HU - MAGYAR
1. MUSZAKT ADATOK
1.1 Fénydram

1.2 Futasid

.3 Sugdrtévolsdg

4 Fényer6sség

.5 LED tipusa

.6 Fény szinhdmérséklete

.7 Betekintési szog

.8 Akkumulator tipusa

.9 Bemeneti paraméterek

.10 Toltési id6

1.11 Por- és nedvességvédelmi szint

1.12 Utéséllésagi szint

1.13 Termékméretek Picatinny tartd nélkiil
1.14 A termék slya akkumulator nélkil
Megjegyzés: A fenti  specifikdcick
laboratoriumi teszteken alapulnak, amelyeket
a készleten 1évd Videx Li-Ion 18650 2200 mAh
akkumuldtorral végeztek 21 + 3°C-on és 50%-
80%-0s padratartalom mellett. A tényleges
teljesitmenK a kiilonbo6z6 kornyezetektol és a
hasznalt akkumulatoroktdl figgden véltozhat.
* A Turbo és Strobe  iizemmédok
teljesitményének mérése a teljes futdsi
ido alapjan torténik, beleértve azokat az
id6szakokat is, amikor a kimenet a beépitett
tilmelegedés elleni védelem miatt csokken.

2. ATERMEK ATTEKINTESE
2.1 Farok rész

2.2 Farok gomb

2.3 Uzemmdd kapcsold

2.4 Fékuszalé mechanizmus
2.5 Szinvélasztd

2.6 Picatinny sintartd

2.7 Elemtart6 rekesz

2.8 Téltécsatlakozd

2.9 Akkumulétor jelz6

3. HASZNALATI UTASITAS

3.1 BE/KI. Erintse meg a farok gombot a
vilagitas pillanatnyi bekapcsolaséhoz; engedije
el alampa kikapcsoldsahoz. Nyomja le teljesen
a gombot, hogy a ldmpa folyamatosan
é%(ve maradjon; nyomja meg Ujra a ldmpa
kikapcsolasahoz.

3.2 Uzemmédok kivalasztdsa. Bekapcsolt
vildgitds  mellett  kattintson  egyetlen
kattintdssal az izemmddkapcsoldra a fényers-
médok kozotti valtashoz.

3.3 Villogd. Bekapcsolt vildgitds mellett
nyomja meg és tartsa lenyomva az lizemméd
kapcsolét 3 masodpercig, hogy belépjen a
villogéba, majd ismét egyetlen {attinta'ssal a
kilépéshez.

3.4 Szinvalasztas. ForPassa a szinvalasztot az
,R" irdnydba a PIROS [dmpa bekapcsoldsahoz.
A fehér fény bekapcsoldsdhoz forgassa a
szinvélasztét a ,W" iranyaba

35 Fokuszalas. Forditsa a  fokuszald
mechanizmust jobbra a fénysugar szogének
csokkentéséhez, vagy ellenkez6 oldalra a
fénysugar szogének noveléséhez

Jegyzet. A~ zseblampa  automatikusan
megjegyzi az utolsé vildgitdsi modot, és a
kovetkez6 bekapcsolaskor alkalmazza.

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

4. SIN ROGZITES

4.1 Csavarja ki a szoritéanyat az ramutatd
jarasaval ellentétes irdnyba

4.2 Helyezze a zseblampét a ridra

4.3 Hilzza meg a szoritdanyat az dramutatd
jarasaval megegyez6 irdnyba

5. TARTOZEKOK TELEPITESE
5.1 gfavarja le az elemtartét a zseblampa

fejérdl.

5.2 Tavolitsa el a tartét és csavarja vissza az
elemtartot.

5.3 Csavarja ki a farokrészt, tegye fel a kapcsot,
majd csavarja vissza a farokrészt.

6. TOLTES

6.1 Kapcsolja ki a zseblampat és nyissa ki a
védéburkolatot

6.2 Csatlakoztassa a to|t6kabel USB-A végét a
fali t6Itohoz, a masik végét pedig a zseblampa
bemeneti portjahoz.

6.3 Toltés kozben a jelzéfény pirosan vildgit.
Amikor az akkumulator teljesen feltoltodott, a
jelz6fény zélden vildgit.

A toltés befejezése utdn hizza ki a
toltokabelt, és zarja le a véddburkolatot, hogy
megakadélyozza a viz és a por bejutdsdt a
zseblampa testébe.

Ajanlds.” A Li-Ton akkumuldtor normal
teljesitményének  fenntartdsa  érdekében
négyhavonta toltse fel a tarolt akkumultort

7. AKKUMULATOR JELZESE

7.1 Az akkumuldtor  toltésjelzoje
szilikondugé  alatt  van
toltdcsatlakozo kozelében
7.2 Az akkumulator éllapota folyamatosan
lathatd, amig a ldmpa fel van kapcsolva

7.3 Allando z6ld fény - 80-100% toltés maradt;
villogd zold fény - 79-50% toltés maradt;
Allandé piros fény — 49-25% toltés maradt;
villogo piros fény - 24-1% toltés maradt

C egy
elrejtve, a

8. AKKUMULATOR CSEREJE
Az elemeket a megfeleld polaritdssal kell



behelyezni. Csavarja le a hatso részt, és
helyezze be az elemet az andddal (+) a
zseblampa feje felé, majd csavarja vissza a
hatso részt.

9. KARBANTARTAS

9.1 A lezért fej szétszerelése kdrosithatja a
terméket és érvénytelenitheti a garanciat

9.2 Hosszli tévi tarolds el6tt ki kell venni az
elemet a zseblampabol

9.3 Csavarja le a zseblém‘)a fedelét, vagy
vegye ki az elemet, hogy elkeriilje a tarolas
vagy szallitds kozbeni véletlen bekapcsoldst.
9.4 Rendszeresen tisztitsa meg az akkumulator
érintkez6it az eredeti teljesitmény megﬁrzése
érdekében, mivel a szennyezett érintkezok a
zsebldmpa instabil miikodesét okozhatjék

9.5 Javasoljuk a zsebldmpa  szilikon
tomitéseinek és menetes részeinek rendszeres
kenését az ido el6tti kopas megelézése és a
vizallé héz biztositasa érdekében. Ha a szilikon
qgydriik sériiltek, ki kell cserélni 8ket

9.6 A zsebldmpa belsejében 1év6 LED nem
cserélhetd. Amikor a LED eléri élettartama
Vvégét, a teljes terméket ki kell cserélni
9.7 Li-lon  akkumuldtor  normal
teljesitményének  fenntartdsa  érdekében
négyhavonta toltse fel a tarolt akkumuldtort

10. FIGYELMEZTETESEK

10.1 A zseblampa nagy intenzitdsi fénye
szemkdrosoddst  okozhat. Keriilje, hogy
barkinek kozvetlentil a szemébe vi

102 Ez a zsebldmpa miikodeés kozben
jelent6s mennyiségii hot termel, amitdl a héj
felforrésodik. ~Hasznélja koriiltekintéen az
éqési sériilések elkeriilése érdekében

10.3 A tiiz elkeriilése érdekében ne vildgitsa
meg a zsebldmpét gydlékony anyagok kritikus
kozelébe

10.4 Ne haszndlion a miiszaki adatokban
meghatdrozottaktol eltérd elemeket

10.5 Az akkumuldtorok olyan anyagokat
tartalmaznak, amelyek karosak lehetnek a
kérnyezetre és az emberi egészségre

10.6° Ne dobli(a az elemeket tlizbe, és ne
prébalja meg kinyitni a kiilsd burkolatot.

10.7 Tartsa ezt a terméket gyermekektdl
elzarva

A gyartd nem véllal felel6sséget az ezen
utasitasok be nem tartasabol ered karokért.
A gyarté fenntartja a f'ogot a kézikonyv
véltoztatdsara - az aktudlis verzio a QR kod
beolvasdsaval letdlthetd a weboldalrél.

11. GARANCIA

A garancia a kovetkezd: zsebldmpa - 3
év; akkumuldtor - 1 év. A garancia nem
vonatkozik a tartozékokra. A jotalldsi idd alatt
a hibds termék a vasarlast igazol6 bizonylattal
és minden tartozékkal egyiitt cserélhetd
vagy visszakiildhetd. A kovetkezék nem
vonatkoznak a korlatozott jétallasra: A termék
helytelen haszndlata és a termék szerves
alkatrészeinek  kdrosoddsa; Jogosulatlan
szétszerelés vagy a termék mély mechanikai
sériilése; Vis maior miatti kar.

12. ADOBOZ TARTALMA
12.1Zsebldampa

12.2 Ujratdlthetd akkumulator
12.3 Picatinny sintartd

12.4 Klip

12.5 Zsinér

12.6 Téltokabel

12.7 Tartalék fedél a farok gombhoz
12.8 Tartalék szilikon gy(iriik
12.9 Felhasznaldi kézikonyv
12.10 Jétallasi jegy

RO - ROMANA

1. SPECIFICATII

1.1 Fluxul luminos

1.2 Timp de rulare

1.3 Distanta fasciculului

1.4 Intensitatea luminii

1.5Tip de LED

1.6 Temperatura de culoare a luminii

1.7 Unghiul de vizualizare

1.8 Tip baterie

1.9 Parametrii de intrare

1.10 Timp de incarcare

1.11 Nivel de protectie impotriva prafului si
umezelii

1.12 Nivel de rezistenta la impact

1.13 Dimensiunile produsului fara suport
Picatinny

1.14 Greutatea produsului fara baterie

Notd: Specificatiile de mai sus se bazeazd pe
teste de laborator folosind acumulatorul Videx
Li-Ton 18650 2200mAh stocat la 21 + 3°C si
umiditate 50%-80%. Performanta reala poate
varia in functie de mediul si bateriile utilizate.
* lesirea modurilor Turbo i Strobe
este mdsuratd pe baza duratei totale de
functionare, inclusiv perioadele in care iesirea
scade din cauza protectiei incorporate la
supraincalzire.

2. PREZENTARE GENERALA A PRODUSULUT
2.1 Partea cozii

2.2 Butonul de coadd

2.3 Comutator de mod

2.4 Mecanismul de focalizare

2.5 Selector de culoare

2.6 Suport sind Picatinny

2.7 Compartiment baterie

2.8 Port de incdrcare

2.9 Indicator baterie

3. INSTRUCTIUNI DE UTILIZARE

3.1 ON/OFF. Atingeti butonul din coada
pentru a aprinde momentan lumina;
eliberati- pentru a stinge lumina. Apasati
complet butonul pentru a mentine lumina
aprinsa continuu; apasati-l din nou pentru a
stinge lumina.

3.2 Selectarea modurilor. Cu lumina aprinsa,
faceti un singur clic pe comutatorul de mod
pentru a parcurge modurile de luminozitate.
3.3 Strobe. Cu lumina aprinsd, apasati si
mentineti apdsat comutatorul de mod timp de
3 secunde pentru a intra in stroboscop, faceti
clic din nou pentru a iesi.

3.4 Selectarea culorilor. Rotiti selectorul de
culoare spre ,R” pentru a aprinde lumina
rosie. Rotiti selectorul de culoare spre ,W"
pentru a aﬁ)rinde lumina alba
3.5 Focalizarea. Rotiti mecanismul de
focalizare spre dreapta pentru a reduce
unghiul fasciculului de lumind sau in partea
opusd pentru a creste unghiul fasciculului de
lumina

Nota. Lanterna memoreaza automat ultimul
mod de iluminare si il va aplica data viitoare
la pornire.

4. FIXARE SINA

4.1 Desurubati piulita de strangere in sens
invers acelor de ceasornic

4.2 Asezati lanterna pe bard

4.3 Strangeti piulita de strangere in sensul
acelor de ceasornic

5. INSTALARE ACCESORIT

5.1 Desurubati compartimentul bateriei de pe
capul lanternei.

5.2 Scoateti suportul pe care surubul din
compartimentul bateriei inapoi.

5.3 Desurubati partea din coadd, puneti clema
si apoi insurubati partea din coada.

6. INCARCARE

6.1 Opriti lanterna si deschideti capacul de
protectie

6.2 Conectati capatul USB-A al cablului de
incdrcare la un incarcator de perete si celalalt
capat la portul de intrare al lanternei.

6.3 In timpul incarcdrii, indicatorul lumineaza
rosu. Cand bateria este complet ncdrcatd,
indicatorul va lumina verde.

Dupa ce incarcarea este completd, deconectati
cablul de incdrcare si inchideti capacul de
protectie pentru a preveni intrarea apei si a
prafuluiin corpul lanternei.

Recomandare. Reincarcati bateria stocatd la

&

(EN) The product complies with the technical
regulations of Ukraine.

(UA) Bupi6 BinoBiaae TexHi4HMM pernameH-
Tam YKpaiHu.

(PL) Produkt jest zgodny z przepisami
technicznymi Ukrainy.

(€Z) Vyrobek odpovida technickym predpistim
Ukrajiny.

(SK) Vyrobok je v stlade s technickymi
predpismi Ukrajiny.

(HU) A termék megfelel Ukrajna miiszaki
el6irdsainak.

(RO) Produsul respectd reglementdrile tehnice
ale Ucrainei.

(BG) MpozyKTLT 0TroBaps Ha TeXHUueckuTe
pasnopenbu Ha YkpaiiHa.

(GR) To TPOi6V CUPHOPHWVETAL HE TOUG
TEXVIKOUG KavovLapo( Tng Oukpaviag.

(LT) Gaminys atitinka Ukrainos techninius
reglamentus.

(LV) Prece atbilst Ukrainas tehniskajiem
noteikumiem.

(EE) Toode vastab Ukraina tehnilistele
eeskirjadele.

fiecare patru luni pentru a mentine performanta
normala a bateriei Li-Ion

7. INDICARE BATERIE

7.1 Indicatorul de incdrcare a bateriei este ascuns
sub un dop de silicon, langd portul de incdrcare
7.2 Starea bateriei este afisatd continuu in timp
ce lumina este aprinsa

7.3 Lumina verde constanta - 80-100% incarcare
ramasd; lumina verde intermitent - 79-50%
incdrcare ramasd; Lumina rosie constantd - 49-
25% incdrcare ramasa; lumina rosie intermitentd
- 24-1% incdrcare rdmasd

8. INLOCUIREA BATERIEI

Bateriile trebuie introduse cu polaritatea corectd.
Desurubati partea din coadd si introduceti
bateria cu anodul (+) spre capul lanternei, apoi
nsurubati partea din spate.

9. INTRETINERE

9.1 Demontarea capului etansat poate deteriora
produsul si poate anula garantia

9.2 Inainte de depozitarea pe termen lung, este
necesar sd scoateti bateria din lanterna

9.3 Desurubati capacul lanternei sau scoateti
bateria pentru a preveni activarea accidentala in
timpul depozitarii sau transportului.

9.4 Curdtati periodic contactele bateriei pentru
a mentine performanta originald, deoarece
contactele murdare pot cauza functionarea
instabild a lanternei

9.5 Se recomandd lubrifierea regulata a
etansdrilor din silicon si a partilor filetate ale
lanternei pentru a preveni uzura prematura si a
asigura carcasa impermeabild. Dacd inelele de
silicon sunt deteriorate, acestea trebuie inlocuite
9.6 LED-ul din interiorul acestei lanterne nu
poate fi inlocuit. Cand LED-ul ajunge la sfarsitul
duratei de viatd, intregul produs trebuie fnlocuit
9.7 Reincdrcati bateria stocatd la fiecare patru
luni pentru a mentine performanta normala a
bateriei Li-Ton

10. AVERTIZARI

10.1 Lumina de mare intensitate a lanternei
poate provoca leziuni oculare. Evitati sa-|
straluciti direct in ochii oricui

10.2 Aceasta lanternd genereazd o cantitate
semnificativd de caldura in timpul functionarii,
determinand fincalzirea carcasei Utilizati cu
precautie pentru a evita arsurile

10.3 Nu luminati lanterna in apropierea criticd a
substantelor inflamabile pentru a evita incendiul
10.4 Nu utilizati alte baterii decdt cele specificate
in specificatiile tehnice

10.5 Bateriile contin substante care pot fi
daunatoare mediului si sanaf
10.6 Nu aruncati bateriile in foc si nu incercati sa
deschideti carcasa exterioard.

10.7 Nu lasati acest produs la indemana copiilor
Producdtorul nu este responsabil pentru nicio
daune rezultate din nerespectarea acestor
instructiuni. Producatorul isi rezerva dreptul de
a face modificdri manualului - versiunea actuala
poate fi descarcatd de pe site prin scanarea
codului QR.

11. GARANTIE

Garantia este: lanterna - 3 ani; baterie - 1 an.
Garantia nu acopera accesoriile. In perioada de
garantie, un produs defect poate fi schimbat sau
returnat cu dovada achizitiei si toate accesoriile
salvate. Urmatoarele nu se aplicd fn domeniul
garantiei limitate: Folositi gresit produsul si
cauzati deteriorarea componentelor integrale
ale produselor; Dezasamblarea neautorizata
sau prezenta deteriordrii mecanice profunde a
produsului; Prejudiciu datorat fortei majore.

12. CONTINUTUL CUTIEL

12.1 Lanterna

12.2 Baterie reincarcabild

12.3 Suport sind Picatinny
12.4 Clip

12.5 Snur

12.6 Cablu de incarcare

12.7 Capac de rezervd pentru butonul din coada
12.8 Inele de silicon de rezervd
12.9 Manual de utilizare

12.10 Card de garantie

BG - BbJITAPCKU

1. CNELNOUKALIAN

1.1 CBeTNMHEH NOTOK

1.2 Bpeme Ha u3nbiHeHne

1.3 Pa3cTosHve Ha ibya

1.4 IHTeH3WTeT Ha CBeTWHaTa

1.5 Tun ceeToamon,

1.6 LiseTHa Temnepatypa Ha ceTnHata

1.7 3puteneH bron

1.8 Tun 6atepus

1.9 Bxoanu napametpn

1.10 Bpeme 3a 3apexaaHe

1.11 HuBo Ha 3awwmTa OT npax 1 Bnara

1.12 H1BO Ha yCTORYMBOCT Ha yAa

1.13 Pa3vepn Ha npopykta 6e3 Abpway 3a
Picatinny

1.14 Terno Ha npopiykTa be3 6atepus

3abenexka: TopHuUTe CneunduKaLmm ce 0CHoBa-
BaT Ha NabopaTopHM TeCToBe, KaTo ce U3non3ga
3apeneHa batepus Videx Li-Ion 18650 2200mAh
npu 21 + 3°C n 50%-80% BnaxHocT. [eicteu-
TenHata NPoM3BOANTENHOCT MOXe Aa Bapupa B
3aBUCUMOCT OT Pa3NnyHUTe CPen U U3non3ga-
HuTe barepun.

* W3xoabT Ha pexumute Turbo u Strobe ce
M3MepBa Bb3 OCHOBA Ha 06110TO BpeMe Ha pa-
6oTa, BKMIOUUTENHO NEPUOAM, KOraTo W3XOAbT
HamansBa nopaau BrpajieHa 3awuta OT nper-
psiBaHe.

2. TIPETNEL HA NPOZIYKTA

2.1 OnalwHa yact

2.2 Konye 3a onaluka

2.3 MpeBKtoyBaTeN Ha pexnma
2.4 MexaHu13bM 3a GoKycupaHe
2.5 CenekTop Ha LBAT

2.6 lvpxay 3a Picatinny penca

2.7 OteneHve 3a 6atepuu

2.8 Moprt 3a 3apexaaHe

2.9 Unpwkatop 3a batepusta

3. MIHCTPYKLINA 3A EKCMTOATALIMA

3.1 BKJT./U3KJ1. lokocHeTe 6yToHa Ha onalukara,
3a [1a BK/IIOYMTE 33 MOMEHT CBETIMHATA; MycHeTe
r0, 3a []a M3KYMTe CBeTMHaTa. HaTncHete
[oKpail GyToHa, 3a Aa NoAAbpXare CBeTIMHATA
HenpeKbCHaTo BK/IOYEHa; HaTUCHeTe ro OTHOBO,
3a /1 U3K/I0YMTe CBeTMHATA.

3.2 U360p Ha pexumu. Korato csetnuHata e
BK/IIOYEHa, lpakHeTe eJHOKPAaTHO BbPXY Mpe-
BK/I0YBATENS 33 PEXUM, 33 A NPEMUHETe npe3
PeXMMUTE Ha SIPKOCT.

3.3 C1pob6. Korato cBeTMHaTa € BKIIOYEHa, Ha-
TUCHETe 1 3aApbXKTe NPeBKIIOYBATENS HA PeXV-
Ma 3a 3 cekyHaW, 3a [1a Brie3eTe B CBeTKaByLaTa,
LipaKHeTe OTHOBO C JHOKPATHO LipakBaHe, 3a
[a u3nesete.

3.4 360p Ha LiBST. 3aBbpTETE CENEKTOPa 3a LBAT
KbM “R”, 3a aa Bknounte YEPBEHATA cBeTnnHa.
3asbpTeTe cenekTopa 3a UBAT kbM ,W*, 33 ga
BK/Il0YNTe GsANaTa CBETNNHA

3.5 DokycupaHe. 3aBbpTeTe GokycupalLns Mexa-
HU3bM HafifIcHO, 3a Jla HaMaNuTe brbfia Ha CBeT-
JINHHUS TbY, UK HA NPOTUBOMNONOXHATA CTPaHa,
3a 1 yBeNNYITE brba Ha CBETANHHMS TbY
3abenexka. GeHepbT aBTOMAaTUYHO 3anOMHs
NOCNEAHNA PeXNUM Ha CBETEHE U LUe ro NPUoXmn
CrlefiBalLis MbT NPK BKIIOYBaHE.

4. 3AKPEMBAHE HA LIMHA

4.1 Pa3BuifTe 3aTsraluata raitka 06paTHo Ha ya-
COBHMKOBATA CTpeNka

4.2 MocTaBeTe (eHepyeTo Ha NeHTaTa

4.3 3aterHete 3aTaralyara raiika no nocoka Ha
4acoBHMKOBATa CTpenka

5. UHCTANALIMS HA AKCECOAPK

5.1 Pa3BuiiTe oTAeneH1eTo 3a barepuu ot rnapata
Ha deHepyeto.

5.2 OTCTpaHeTe Abpxaya v 3aBuiiTe OTHOBO OTAe-
TIeHNeTo 3a batepusta.

5.3 Pa3BuiiTe onalHarta yacr, nocrasere ckobarta
1 C1efl TOBa 3aBUiiTe ONalLHaTa YacT 06paTHo.

C€

(EN) The product meets the requirements of

EU directives.

(UA) Bupi6 Bianosiaae Bumoram aupektus €C.
(PL) Produkt spetnia wymagania dyrektyw UE.
(€Z) Vyrobek spliiuje pozadavky smérnic EU.
(SK) Vyrobok spliia poziadavky smernic EU.
(HU) A termék megfelel az EU direktivak
kovetelményeinek.

(RO) Produsul indeplineste cerintele directivelor
UE

(BG) MpoayKTHT 0TroBaps Ha M3MCKBAHNATA Ha
nvpextusuTe Ha EC.

(GR) To mpoi6v TAnpoi Tig amattioeLg twy
odnyuwv tne EE.

(LT) Gaminys atitinka ES direktyvy reikalavimus.
(LV) Produkts atbilst ES direktivu prasibam.
(EE) Toode vastab EL direktiivide nuetele.

6. 3APEASIBAHE

6.1 V13KnioyeTe peHepyeTo 1 OTBOPETE aLUNTHUS
Kanak

6.2 CBbpxete USB-A Kpasi Ha kabena 3a 3apex-
[ZlaHe KbM CTEHHO 3apsiiHO YCTPOWCTBO, a Apyrus
Kpail KbM BXOJHWS NOPT Ha GeHepueto.

6.3 Mo Bpeme Ha 3apex/aaHe UHANKATOPbT CBETU
B yepBeHo. Korato OaTepusita e Hamb/IHO 3apefe-
Ha, NHANKATOP®DT LLe CBETU B 3e/1eHO.

Cnep Kato 3apexaaHeTo MpuKmiouM, U3kioyere
Kabena 3a 3apexaaHe 1 3aTBOPeTe 3alUUTHIA Ka-
nak, 3a 1a Npe/j0TBPaTUTe HaBNW3aHeTO Ha Boja
¥ Npax B TANOTO Ha GeHepyeTo.

Mpenop Mpesap fiTe CbX| 6a-
Tepus Ha BCEKM YeTMpyu Meceua, 3a Aa NoALbp-
Kate HOpManHoto QyHKUMoOHMpaHe Ha Li-Ion
6atepusta

7. VHONKALLNA 3A BATEPUATA

7.1 UHankaTopbT 3a 3apexpaHe Ha 6aTepusta e
CKpUT MOZ CUINKOHOBA Tana, 61130 o nopTa 3a
3apexpaaHe

7.2 CbCTOSHMeTO Ha batepusita ce nokasea He-
NPeKbCHaTo, 0KATO CBETNMHATA € BK/IIYeHa

7.3 NocTosHHa 3eneHa csetnuHa - 80-100% octa-
Balll 3apA/l; MUralla 3eneHa ceetnHa - 79-50%
ocTaBall 3apsz; MoCTosiHHA YepBeHa CBETINHa
—49-25% ocTaBall 3apsj; MUralla YepseHa Ceer-
NMHa - ocTasaly 3apaa 24-1%.

8. CMAAHA HA BATEPUATA

EaTepvwne TpﬂﬁBa Aa Ce nocTaBAT C NpasunHusA
nonspurer. Pa3BuitTe onalwHaTta 4acT M nocta-
BeTe batepusita C aHoja (+) KbM rnaBata Ha
¢eHepuem, cnep Koeto 3aBWilTe onalwHaTa yact
o6parHo.

9. NOAAPBXKA

9.1 Pa3rnobsiBaHeTo Ha 3amevyaraHata rnasa
MOXe [ia noBpeaN NPoAyKTa U Aa aHynupa ra-
paHuusaTa

9.2 Mpeav AbATOCPOYHO CbXPaHEHUe e Heobxo-
MO [1a U3BajuTe batepusiTa oT GeHepyeTo

9.3 Pa3suiiTe Kanaka Ha eHepyeto Mnn u3Ba-
fieTe batepusita, 3a 1a NpefoTBpaTUTe CyYaitHO
aKTUBMPaHe Mo BpeMe Ha CbxpaHeHwe Ui TpaH-
cnoprupatxe.

9.4 TleproanyHO NOYUCTBAIATE KOHTaKTUTE Ha
6GatepusiTa, 33 fa NoAAbpXaTe OpUrUHanHata
paboTa, Thil KaTO MPbCHUTE KOHTAKTU Morar fa
NPUYMHAT HecTabunHa pabota Ha GpeHepyeto

9.5 lpenopbynTenHo e pefloBHO fla CMa3Bate Ci-
NUKOHOBUTE YMTBTHEHUS U pe3boBUTe YacTn Ha
(eHepueTo, 3a Ja npeaoTBpaTMTe Mpexzespe-
MEHHO U3HOCBaHe 1 1a 0CUrypuTe BOAOYCTONYNB
Kopnyc. AKO CUMKOHOBWTE MPBCTEHN Ca noBpe-
NieHn, TpsbBa ia ce CMeHsT

9.6 CBETOAVOALT B TOBA eHEpYe He NoANeXH Ha
CMsiHa. Korato CBETOAMOABT AOCTUTHE Kpas Ha
EKCNN0aTaUMOHHNA CI XKUBOT, LennaT npoayKT
TpsibBa Aa ce cMeHu

9.7 Mpe3apexpaiite CbxpaHsiBaHaTa batepus Ha
BCeKU YeTMpK Meceua, 3a a NoAAbpXare Hop-
ManHoTo GyHKUMOHMPaHe Ha Li-Ion 6atepusta

10. NPEAYNPEXAEHNSA

10.1 CBeTMHaTa C BUCOK MHTEH3UTET Ha deHep-
YeTo MOXe Ad NPUYMHW YyBpeX[JaHe Ha ouuTe.
36srBaiiTe Aa ro HacouBare AUPEKTHO B HeYMH
oun

10.2 ToBa eHepye reHepupa 3HauUTeNHO KO-
4eCTBO TONMHA N0 BpeMe Ha paboTa, KoeTo Boau
A0 HarpsaBaHe Ha 4yepynkara. M3non3Baitte BHU-
MaTenHo, 3a i u3berHere usrapsHus

10.3 He ocBetsiBaiiTe eHepyeto B KpUTUYHA
61130CT 10 3aNanMMi BeljecTsa, 3a Aa u3ber-
HeTe noxap

10.4 He n3non3gaiite 6atepuu, pasnnyHm ot no-
COYeHUTe B TEXHUYeCKuTe CI'IELLVIq)I/IKaLLMVI

10.5 barepunte CbabpKar BellecTBa, KOUTO
morar aa 6'b}JaT BPeAHN 3a OKO/HatTa cpepa u
HOBELLIKOTO 3jpaBe

10.6 He xBbpnsiite Gatepuute B OFbH 1 He ce
onuTeaiite A 0TBOpUTE BbHLUHNA KOpnyC.

10.7 CvxpaHsBaliTe T031 NPOAYKT Aianey ot eua
TPOM3BOAMTENAT He HOCU OTFOBOPHOCT 3a LLIeTH,
MPUYMHEHN OT HecnassaHe Ha Te3n UHCTPYKLUUK.
MpoVM3BOAWTENAT 1 3ana3ea NpaBoTo Aa NpaByt
MPOMEeHN B PbKOBOACTBOTO - TeKyluaTta Bepcus
Moxe fa 6bje uternexa ot yebcaiita upes cka-
HupaHe Ha QR kopa.

11. TAPAHLINA
lapaHumsTa e: dpeHep - 3 roauHu; batepus - 1
roAuHa. lapaHuuaTa He MOKPMBA aKcecoapu.
Mo Bpeme Ha rapaHLOHHNS Nepuos AedekTeH
MPOAYKT MOXe Aa 61)}16 3dMEHEeH WNIN BbpHaT C
[10Ka3aTeNcTBO 3a NOKyNKaTa 1 BCUYKM 3anaseHn
akcecoapy. CnefiHOTO He Ba 3a 0bxBaTa Ha
orpaHuyeHara rapaHLms: 3n0ynotpeba ¢ Npoayk-
Ta M NPUYMHSBaHe Ha NOBPEAA Ha KOMMOHEHTUTe
Ha npopykTa; HepaspelleHo pa3rno6siBaqe uin
Ha AbA6OKN noBpeav Ha
npoaykTa; Lletu nopaav Henpeofonuma cuna.

12. CbIbPXXAHUETO HA KYTUATA
12.1 Genepue

12.2 AkymynatopHa 6atepus

12.3 Ibpxay 3a Picatinny penca

12.4 Knun

12.5 Buxe

12.6 Kaben 3a 3apexpaHe

12.7 Pe3epBeH kanak 3a Konye Ha onatukara
12.8 Pe3epBHM CUAMKOHOBM NPBCTEHN
12.9 PbKoBOACTBO Ha noTpebuTens
12.10 FapaHumoHHa KapTa

GR - EAAHNIKA

1. NPOAIATPA®ESL

1.1 ®wrewn pon

1.2 Xpovog ektéleang

1.3 Andotaon Séopng

1.4 Evtaon ¢pwtég

1.5 Tomog LED

1.6 Geppokpaoia xpdpatoq pwég

1.7 Twvia Béaong

1.8 Tmog pmatapiag

1.9 Mapdpetpol eLoaywyng

1.10 Xpovog poptiong

1.11 Eninedo mpootaciag and ) okévn kat Ty
vypasia

1.12 Eninedo avtiotaong kpovong

1.13 Aotdoel poi6vtog xwpic Ban Picatinny
1.14 Bdpog mpoidvtog xwp(¢ pratapia
Inpeiwon:  OL  mapamdvw  Tpodtaypadeq
Baoilovtat ot €pyacTNPLaKEG  OOKLMEC
Xpnotpomowvtag . edpodlacpévn pmatapia
Videx Li-on 18650 2200 mAh otouq 21 *
3°C kat uvypaoia 50%-80%. H Tpaypatikn
anédoon prmopel va Stapépel avaloya pe ta
Slaopetikd meptBalovta Kat T pmatapieg
TIoU YprjoLomoLobvIaL.

* H €fodo¢ twv Aettoupywwv Turbo kat
Strobe petpdtat pe Bdon to OUVOANKO Xpovo
Aewwoupyiag,  oupmepthapBavopévey  Twy
TEPLOdWY KaTA TIG OTIOiEC N €5060¢ petwveTal
Aoyw TG EVOWHATWHEVNG TIpootaciag amoé
utepBéppavan.

2. EMIZKOMHZH NPOIONTOX
2.1 0upd

2.2 Kouprt oupdg

2.3 Aakéeng Aettoupyiag
2.4 Mnyaviopog eatiaong
2.5 Emhoyag ypwpatog

2.6 TTApLypa payag Picatinny
2.7 Xwpog prtatapiag

2.8 00pa dpoptiang

2.9 'EvSel§n pmatapiag

3. OAHTIET AEITOYPTIAZ

3.1 ON/OFF. Matiote o Kouprtt tng oupdg yia
va avaete oTypaia 0 dwe. adnote to yua
va opfioeL 1o ¢pwe. Matiote TARPWG T KOpTE
yia va Slatnpeital ouveyws avappevo to Gug.
TIatoTe To {avd yla va oBioeL 1o ug.

3.2 Emhoyy tpoTwv Aettoupyiag. Me 10 dug
avappévo, Kkavte €va KAK oTov  SLakOTTn
Aettoupyiag yava petakwnBeite otig Aettoupyieg
PwTewotnTac.

33 tho?%oumm»(é. Me avappévo 10 g,
TIATAOTE Kal kPATAOTE TIATNHEVO TO Slakomtn
Aettoupyiag yia 3 SeutepOlerta yia va eloéNBete
oto strobe, Kavte éva KAk Eavd yla €§080.

3.4 EmdoyRy xpwpatog. lupiote Tov emhoyéa
XPWHATOG TIPOG TO «R» yla va avaete to

)i ¢

KOKKINO ¢wc. Mupiote tov emhoyéa Xpwpatog
TPOG T0 «W» yLa va avayete 1o AEUKS G

3.5 Eotiaon. Tupiote to pnyaviopd eotiaong
TPOG Ta SEELd Yl va PELWOETE T ywvia TG
Seopng dwtog A Tpog Ty avtiBetn mAeupd yia
va auv€noete T ywvia g Séopng pwog
qus(mka. 0 $akdg amopvnuovelel autépata
v tekevtaia Aettoupyia Gwtiopol kat Ba
v epappdoel Ty emopevn popd katd v
evepyoroinon.

4. YTEPQIH ZITKHE

41 Zefdwote 10
aplotepdotpoda

4.2 ToToBETOTE TOV pakd otn prdpa

4.3 1iEte to maLpadt 000¢lgnc Ssgléotpotbu

nafipddt  abopiEng

5. ETKATALTATH A=EXOYAP

5.1 ZeBidwate ) Bk TG pmatapiag and v
KeGaAr Tou dpakou.

5.2 Apawpéote tn pdon kat PLowote Eava tn Brkn
g pmatapiag.

5.3 ZeBISWOTE T0 TUAPA TNG 0UPAS, POPETTE TO
KAUTT Ka, 0Tn OLVEXELD, BLEWOTE TO TH{oW PEPOG.

6. DOPTIZH

6.1 Anzwpvogot&tz Tov $paké kat avoifte o
TIPOTTATEUTIKG KAAU L

6.2 Tuvdéote o Gkpo USB-A Tou KaAwdiou
$bprion ot évav hoptioTh Toixou Kat 10 GAho
akpo a1 B3pa €10680u Tou pakol.

6.3 Katd 1 Sidpkewa tng pbpriong, n evéeldn
avdpel pe KOKKWo Ypwpa. Otav n pmatapia
elval TpwG hoptiopévn, n évdelgn Ba avdpel
i€ TPATWO YPWHA.

Adou ohokhnpwBei n poption, amoouvvséote 10
KaA®SL0 GOPTLONG Kal KAEIOTE TO TIPOOTATEVTIKG
KAV yLa va amoTpEPeETe Ty €080 vepou Kat
0K6VNG OTO OWO}AaL TOU GaKo.

botaon. Emavadopulete v amobnkeupévn
pmatapia  kaBe  TéoOEPl;  pAvVEG  yia va
SlOTNPACETE TV Kavoviky  amddoon g
pnatapiag Li-Ion

7. ENAEI=H MMATAPIAL

7.1 H évbeln dopriong g pmatapiag eivat
KPUHEVN KATW aro6 éva BUopa oAKOVNG, KovTd
otn Bupa poptiang

7.2 H katdotaon g pmatapiac epdavidetat
OUVEXWC EVG) N Auyvia eivat avappevn

7.3 2tabepd Tipdowo g - ATopével poptian
80-100%. mpdowo ¢w¢ Tou avapooPivel -
ATopéver goption 79-50%. Zuveyéq KGKKIVO Gwg
— ATtopiével cg()pnoq 49-25%. KOKKWO $w¢ TIou
avaBoaprivel — Aropiével poption 24-1%.

8. ANTIKATAXTAZH MMATAPIAL

Ot prtatapieq mpémel va tomoBetodvtal pe T
owotl TOAKOTNTa. ZePLEWaTE To Tiow pépog
Kat TOTIOBETOTE Ty prtatapia pe Ty Gvoso (+)
PO TNV KEQaAr) Tou $akKol Kay, oTn GUVEXELD,
Bidwote To Miow pEPOG.

9. IYNTHPHIH
9.1 H amoouvappohdynon TG odpaylopévng
Kepahig pmopel va Tpokaheoel BAGPR oto
T(POIOV Kal va aKUPWAEL TNV eyyinon
9.2 Mpw ané t pakpoypdvia anodikevon, eivat
anapaitnto va adalpesete v pnatapia amd
Tov pakd
9.3 ZeBL8KOTE T KamdakL Tou pakol 1) apatpéote
TNV pnatapia ya va anotpépete TV wyaia
evepyomoinon katd tv amobikevon 1
petadopd.
9.4 KaBapilete meplodikd TG emadéq g
pmatapiag yia va SLATNPAoETE TV APYIKN
amnédoor, kabwg ot BPWHLKEG EMadE UTopEL vat
npokaéaouy aatadi Aettoupyia Tou dakol
9.5 ZIuviotdtat N Takuky o Aimavon  twv
OTEYAVOTIOLGEWY GALKOVNG Kal TwV TUNHATWY
pe omelpwpa tou dakod yia va anopeuyBei
mpowpn  ¢pBopd kat va Sacpaliotel o
adappoyo mepBAnua. Eav ol SaktuAwot
OKOVNG Elval KATETTPappEVOL, TIPEMEL val
avtikataotadoly
9.6 To LED péoa o autév Tov ¢pakd Sev propet
va avuikataotaBel. ‘Otav n Avyvia LED ¢rdoet
ot0 Téhog TG Sudpkerag (wic Tng, oAdkAnpo to
TPOIOV TIPEMEL vat avTiKataotadet
9.7 Enavagoptifete t anobnkevpévn pnatapia
KABe TéooEpLg MAVES yla va SlatnpioeTe TV
Kavoviki| anddoon tng pmatapiag Li-Ion

10. MPOEIAOMOIHZEIX

10.1 To ¢pwg vPnAnc évtaong Tov Gakol pmopei
va mpokaéoel BAARN ota pdtia. Amodlyete va
10 yuahilete amevBeiag ota patia Kavevog

10.2 AUTOg 0 GaKGG TIAPGYEL OMUAVTIKY 06T T
BeppotnTag katd tn Aettoupyia, pe amoTéNeopa
10 kélugog va {eotaivetat. Xpnowlomotiote pe
T(POOOX) Y10 Va amodUVETE eykavpata

10.3 M avaete tov pakd o€ kpiotun anéotaon
amnd e0PAEKTEG 0VTLEC yLa va aodUyETE T pwTid
104 Mn xpnowototeite pmatapieq AMeg
and auvtég Tou  kaBopilovtal OTL( TEXVIKES
npodLaypadeg

10.5 O pmatapieq TepLEXOLV OUTIEG TIOU UTTOPEL
va givat emBrapeic yia 1o meptBalov kat v
avBpwrvn vyeia

10.6 Mnv metdre Tg pnatapieq ot pwuid kat
UV EMmXelpRoeTe va avoigete To e§wTepIkd
TepipAnpa.

10.7 ®UAGETE autd To TIPoidv pakpld and madld
0 «katackevaotiq &ev  depel  €vblvn  yla
OTOLASATIOTE {NiLd TIPOKUEL AT T pn THPNoT
QUTWY TWV 08NYLWV. O KATAoKELAoTHG Slatnpet
10 Skaiwpa va kdvel ahayég oto eyxelpidlo -
n Tpéxouca ékdoon pmopel va AngBet ané tov
LOTOTOTO CAPWVOVTAG TOV KwdLKS QR.

11. EITYHZH

H eyyonon elvau paxég - 3 )}(\po’vm. unatapia
- 1 €tog. H eyyonon 8ev kahomrer afeaoudp.
Katd t 8idpkea tng meplodou eyyonaong, éva
ENATTWHATIKO TIPOIOV pmopel va avtikataotabet
i va Emotpucgzi pe v amodeln ayopdg
kat 6ha ta afeooudp amobnkevpéva. Ta
akéhovBa Sev Loyvouy yia o Tedlo epappoyig
g Teploplopevng eyyonong:  Kakn - xpfion
Tou Tmpoiovtog kat TpokAnon {nuag o€
avandomacta - e€aptipata  Tou  TPOIGVTOC.
Mn  €fouatoSotnpévn - amoauvappoloynon 1
napousia Babldg punxavikig BAGNG oto poidv.
BAAPn Aoyw avwrépag plag.

12. MEPIEXOMENA TOY KIBQTIOY

12.1 ®akog

12.2 Enavadopti{6pevn pmatapia

12.3 ITApLypa payag Picatinny

12.4 K\t

12,5 Kop&ovt

12.6 KahaSto dpéptiong

12.7 Epedpikd KAAUpH YLa KOUUTTL OUPAG
12.8 AvtaAhaktiko SaktuAtoL oAk6vnG
12.9 Eyyewpidio yprotn

12.10 Kapta eyyunong

LT - LIETUVIY

1. SPECIFIKACI)OS

1.1 Sviesos srautas
1.2 Veikimo laikas

1.3 Spindulio atstumas

1.6 Sviesos spalvos temperatira
1.7 Ziaréjimo kampas
1.8 Baterijos tipas

1.9 Jvesties parametrai
1.10 Tkrovimo laikas

1.11 Apsaugos nuo dulkiy ir drégmeés lygis

1.12 Atsparumo smagiams lygis

1.13 Gaminio matmenys be Picatinny laikiklio
1.14 Produkto svoris be akumuliatoriaus
Pastaba: Aukstiau pateiktos specifikacijos yra
pagristos laboratoriniais  tyrimais naudojant
Videx Li-Ton 18650 2200 mAh akumuliatoriy
esant 21+ 3 °C temperatdrai ir 50-80 % drégmei.
Faktinis veikimas gali skirtis priklausomai nuo
aplinkos ir naudojamy baterijy.

*,Turbo" ir ,Strobe” rezimy iSvestis matuojama
Fa al  bendrg veikimo laika, jskaitant
aikotarpius, kai galia sumazéja dél jmontuotos
apsaugos nuo perkaitimo.

2. PRODUKTY APZVALGA
2.1 Uodegos dalis

2.2 Uodegos mygtukas

2.3 Rezimo jungiklis

2.4 Fokusavimo mechanizmas
2.5 Spalvos parinkiklis

2.6 Picatinny bégiy laikiklis
2.7 Baterijy skyrius

2.8 Tkrovimo prievadas

2.9 Baterijos indikatorius

3. NAUDOJIMO INSTRUKCIJA

3.1 JUNGTA/ISJUNGTA. Bakstelékite uodegos
mf/gtukq, kad trumpam jjungtuméte Sviesa;
atleiskite, kad iSjungtuméte Sviesa. Iki galo
paspauskite mygtuka, kad lemputé nuolat degty;
paspauskite dar kart, kad iSjungtuméte Sviesa.
3.2 Rezimy pasirinkimas. Kai Sviesa jjungta,
vienu spustelejimu rezimo jungiklj pereisite per
Sviesumo rezimus.

3.3 Stroboskopas. Kai lemputé jjungta,
paspauskite ir 3 sekundes Ealaikykite rezimo
Jungiklj, kad jjungtumeéte stroboskopa, dar karta
spustelékite vieng karta, kad iSeituméte.

34 Sﬁalvq pasirinkimas.  Pasukite  spalvy
parinkiklj link ,R", kad jjungtuméte RAUDONA
Sviesg. Pasukite spalvy parinkiklj link ,W", kad
jjungtuméte baltg Sviesg

35 Fokusavimas.  Pasukite  fokusavimo
mechanizmg_j deSing, kad sumaZintuméte
Sviesos pluosto kampa, arba j priesinga puse,
kad padidintuméte Sviesos pluosto kampa
Pastaba. Zibintuvélis automatiskai ~jsimena
paskutinj apvietimo rezima ir kitg karta jj jjungs.

4. BEGELIO Tvirtinimas

4.1 Atsukite tvirtinimo verZle pries laikrodzio
rodykle

4.2 Padékite Zibintuvélj ant juostos

4.3 Priverzkite verzle pagal laikrodZio rodykle

5. PRIEDY MONTAVIMAS

5.1 Atsukite akumuliatoriaus skyriy nuo
Zibintuvélio EalvutésA
5.2 Nuimkite laikiklj ir vél uZsukite

akumuliatoriaus skyriy.
5.3 Atsukite uodegos dalj, uzdékite spaustukg ir
vél prisukite uodegos dalj.

6. [Krovimas

6.1 Ijunkite Zibintuvélj ir atidarykite apsauginj
dangtelj

6.2 Tkrovimo laido USB-A gala prijunkite prie
sieninio jkroviklio, o kitg gala - prie Zibintuvélio
jvesties prievado.

6.3 Jkrovimo metu indikatorius Sviecia raudonai.
[(ali aterija visiskai jkrauta, indikatorius Sviecia
Zaliai.

Baégq jkrauti, atjunkite jkrovimo laidg ir
uzdarykite apsauginj dangtelj, kad vanduo ir
dulkés nepatekty | Zibintuvélio korpusa.
Rekomendacija. Kas keturis ménesius jkraukite
saugoma baterijg, kad Li-Ton akumuliatorius
veikty normaliai

7. BATERIJOS INDIKACIJA

7.1 Akumuliatoriaus jkrovos indikatorius yra
pasléptas po silikoniniu kiStuku, Salia jkrovimo
prievado

7.2 Akumuliatoriaus btisena nuolat rodoma, kol
jjungta lemputé

7.3 "Nuolatiné 7alia 3viesa - liko 80-100%
ikrovos; mirksi Zalia Sviesa - liko 79-50% jkrovos;
Nuolatiné raudona $viesa - liko 49-25% jkrovos;
mirksi raudona lemputeé - liko 24-1% jkrovos

8. AKUMULIATORIY KEITIMAS

Baterijos turi bati jdétos laikantis teisingo
poliskumo. Atsukite galine dalj ir jkiskite baterijg
anodu (+) link Zibintuvélio galvutés, tada vel
prisukite galine dalj.

9. PRIEZIURA

9.1 ISarde sandarig galvute galite sugadinti
gaminj ir anuliuoti garantija

9.2 Pries ilgalaikj saugojima i3 Zibintuvélio butina
iSimti baterija

9.3 Atsukite Zibintuvélio dangtelj arba
iSimkite baterija, kad netycia nejsijungtuméte
sandéliuojant ar transportuojant.

9.4  PeriodiSkai  valykite  akumuliatoriaus
kontaktus, kad islaikytuméte pradinj veikima,
nes dél nedvariy kontakty Zibintuvélis gali veikti
nestabiliai.

9.5 Rekomenduojama  reguliariai sutefti
silikoninius tarpiklius ir sriegines Zibintuvélio
dalis, kad baty iSvengta prieslaikinio
nusidévéjimo ir baty uztikrintas vandeniui
atsparus korpusas. Jei silikoniniai Ziedai pazeisti,
juos reikia pakeisti

9.6 Sio Zibintuvélio viduje esantis Sviesos diodas
yra nekeiciamas. Pasibaigus 3viesos diodo
tarnavimo laikui, reikia pakeisti visa gaminj

9.7 Kas keturis ménesius jkraukite saugoma
baterijg, kad Li-lon akumuliatorius veikty
normaliai

10. ISPEJIMAI

10.1 Didelio intensyvumo Zibintuvélio Sviesa gali
pazeisti akis. Nedvieskite jo tiesiai kam nors j akis
10.2 Sis Zibintuvélis veikimo metu iSskiria daug
Silumos, todél korpusas jkaista. Naudokite
atsargiai, kad nenusidegintuméte

10.3 Nesvieskite Zibintuvélio labai arti degiyjy
medziagy, kad iSvengtuméte gaisro

10.4 Nenaudokite kity, nei nurodyta techninése
specifikacijose, baterijy

10.5 Baterijose yra medziagy, kurios gali bati
kenksmingos aplinkai ir Zmoniy sveikatai

10.6 Nemeskite baterijy j ugnj ir nebandykite
atidaryti iSorinio korpuso.

10.7 Laikykite $j gaminj vaikams nepasiekiamoje
vietoje

Gamintojas nerrisiima atsakomybés uz Zalg,
atsiradusia dél Siy nurodymy nesilaikymo.
Gamintojas pasilieka teise keisti vadova - esama
versijg galima atsisiysti i$ svetainés nuskenavus
QR koda.

11. GARANTIJA

Garantija yra: Zibintuvéliui - 3 metai; baterija - 1
metai. Garantija netaikoma priedams. Garantiniu
laikotarpiu sugedusi preke gali bati pakeista
arba grazinta su pirkimo jrodymu ir i$saugotais
priedais. Tai netaikoma ribotai garantijai:
netinkamai naudokite gaminj ir sugadinkite
gaminio sudedamasias dalis; Neteisétas gaminio
isardymas arba gilis mechaniniai pazeidimai;
Zala dél nenugalimos jégos.

12. DEZELES TURINYS

12.1 Zibintuveélis

12.2 [kraunama baterija

12.3 Picatinny bégiy laikiklis
12.4 Klipas

12.5 Virselis

12.6 Tkrovimo laidas

12.7 Atsarginis uodegos mygtuko dangtelis
12.8 Atsarginiai silikoniniai Ziedai
12.9 Vartotojo vadovas

12.10 Garantinis talonas

LV - LATVIESU

1. SPECIFIKACIJAS

1.1 Gaismas plusma

1.2 Izpildlaiks

1.3 Stara attalums

1.4 Gaismas intensitate

1.5 LED tips

1.6 Gaismas krasas temperatdra

1.7 Skata lenkis

1.8 Akumulatora tips

1.9 Tevades parametri

1.10 Uzlades laiks

1.11 Putek|u un mitruma aizsardzibas [imenis
1.12 Triecienizturibas [imenis

1.13 Produkta izméri bez Picatinny turétaja

1.14 Produkta svars bez akumulatora

Piezime. Iepriek§ minétas specifikacijas ir
balstitas uz laboratorijas testiem, izmantojot
noliktava esoso Videx Li-Ion 18650 2200mAh
akumulatoru 21 + 3°C temperatdra un 50%-
80% mitruma. Faktiska veiktspéja var atSkirties
atkariba no dazadam vidém un izmantotajam
baterijam.

* Turbo un Strobe refimu jauda tiek mérita,
pamatojoties uz kopéjo darbibas laiku, ieskaitot
periodus, kad jauda samazinas iebOvétas

parkarsanas aizsardzibas dé|.

2. PRODUKTA PARSKATS

2.1 Astes dala

2.2 Astes pu?a

2.3 Rezimu sledzis

2.4. Fokusésanas mehanisms
2.5 Krasu selektors

2.6 Picatinny sliedes turétajs
2.7 Akumulatora nodalijums
2.8 Uzlades ports

2.9 Akumulatora indikators

3. EKSPLUATACIJAS INSTRUKCIJA

3.1 IESLEGTS/IZSLEGTS. Pieskarieties astes
0gai, lai uz bridi ieslégtu gaismu; atlaidiet to,
ai izslégtu gaismu. Pilntba nospiediet pogu,
lai apgaismojums batu nepartraukti ieslégts;
nospiediet to Vélreiz, lai izslégtu gaismu.

3.2 Rezimu izvéle. Kad gaisma ir ieslégta,
vienu reizi noklikSkiniet uz rezima slédza, lai
parvietotos pa SJ)ilgtuma rezimiem.

3.3 Strobe. Kad gaisma ir ieslégta, nospiediet
un 3 sekundes turiet rezima slédzi, lai ievaditu
strobe, un vélreiz noklikskiniet, lai izietu.

3.4 Krasu izvéle. Pagrieziet krasu selektoru
virziena uz “R”, lai ieslégtu SARKANO gaismu.
Pa?rieziet krasu selektoru virziena uz “W", lai
ieslegtu balto gaismu

35.  FokuseSana. Pagrieziet fokusésanas
mehanismu pa labi, lai samazinatu gaismas stara
lenki, vai uz pretéjo pusi, lai palielinatu gaismas
stara lenki

Piezime. Lukturis automatiski iegaumé pédejo
apgaismojuma rezimu un izmantos to nakamreiz
péc ieslégsanas.

4. Sliezu STIPRINAJUMS

4.1 Atskravejiet fiksacijas uzgriezni  pretgji
pulkstenradrtaja virzienam

4.2 Novietojiet lukturiti uz stiena

4.3 Pievelciet fiksacijas uzgriezni pulkstenraditaja
virziena

5. PIEDERUMU UZSTADISANA

5.1 Noskravejiet bateriju nodalfjumu no luktura
galvas.

5.2 Nonemiet turétaju un atkal pieskravéjiet
akumulatora nodalfjumu.

5.3. Atskravéjiet astes dalu, uzlieciet skavu un pec
tam atkal pieskravéjiet astes dalu.

6. UZLADE

6.1 Izsledziet lukturiti un atveriet aizsargvacinu

6.2 Savienojiet uzlades kabela USB-A galu ar

sienas ladétaju un otru galu ar lukturisa ievades
ortu.

6.3 Uzlades laika indikators deg sarkana krasa.

Kad akumulators ir pilniba uzladéts, indikators

mirgos zala krasa.

Kad uzlade ir pabeigta, atvienojiet uzlades kabeli

un aizveriet a|zsar?véciuu, lai novérstu Gdens un

puteklu iek|asanu Tukturisa korpusa.

Teteikums. Uzladgjiet uzglabato akumulatoru ik

péc Cetriem ménesiem, lai uzturétu litija jonu

akumulatora normalu darbibu

7. AKUMULATORA INDIKACIJA

7.1 Akumulatora uzlades indikators ir paslépts
zem silikona spraudna, netalu no uzlades porta
7.2 Akumulatora statuss tiek nepartraukti radits,
kamér gaisma ir ieslégta

7.3. Pastaviga zalda gaisma - atlikusais 80-
100% uzlades [imenis; mirgojosa zala gaisma
- atlikuSais 79-50% uzlades limenis; Pastaviga
sarkana_gaisma - atlikusi 49-25% uzlades;
mirgojosa sarkana gaisma - atlikusais 24-1%
uzlades limenis

8. AKUMULATORA NOMAINA

Baterijas  jaievieto ar pareizu polaritati.
Atskrivéjiet aizmuguréjo dalu un ievietoﬂ'iet
akumulatoru ar anodu (+) pret lukturisa galvu,
péc tam pieskravéjiet aizmuguréjo dalu.

9. APKOPE

9.1 Aizzimogotas galvinas izjaukSana var sabojat
izstradajumu un anulét garantiju

9.2 Pirms ilgstosas uzglabasanas ir nepieciesams
iznemt akumulatoru no lukturisa

9.3.  Noskravéjiet lukturitim  vaku  vai
iznemiet  akumulatoru, lai  uzglabaSanas
vai transportéSanas laika novérstu nejausu
aktivizéSanos.

9.4 Periodiski notiriet akumulatora kontaktus, lai
saglabatu sakotngjo veiktspfju, jo netiri kontakti
var izraisit nestabilu luktura darbibu.

9.5. Ieteicams regulari ieellot lukturisa silikona
blives un vitnotas dalas, lai novérstu priekslaicigu
nodilumu un nodrosinatu tdensnecaurlaidigu
korpusu. Ja silikona gredzeni ir bojati, tie ir
janomaina

9.6. Gaismas diode Saja zibspuldzé nav
nomainama. Kad gaismas diodes darbibas laiks
ir beidzies, viss izstradajums ir janomaina

9.7. Uzladgjiet uzglabato akumulatoru ik péc
Cetriem menesiem, lai uzturétu litija jonu
akumulatora normalu darbibu

10. BRIDINAJUMI

10.1. Luktura augstas intensitates gaisma
var izraisit acu bojajumus. Izvairieties no ta
spidesanas kadam tiesi acis

10.2. Sis lukturitis darbibas laika rada ievérojamu
siltuma daudzumu, izraisot korpusa sakarSanu.
Izmantojiet piesardzigi, lai izvairitos no
apdegumiem

10.3. Lai izvairitos no aizdegSanas, nedegiet
lukturiti uzliesmojosu vielu kritiska tuvuma

10.4 Neizmantojiet akumulatorus, iznemot tos,
kas noraditi tehniskajas specifikacijas

10.5 Baterijas satur vielas, kas var bat kaitigas
videi un cilvéku veseltbai

10.6 Nemetiet _akumulatorus
neméginiet atvert aréjo apvalku.
10.7 Glabajiet 3o produktu bérniem nepieejama
vieta

RaZotajs nav athildigs par bojajumiem,
kas radusies So instrukciju neievérosanas
dél. Razotajs patur tiesibas veikt izmainas
rokasgramata - aktualo versiju var lejupieladét
no majas lapas, skengjot QR kodu.

uguni un

11. GARANTIJA

Garantija ir: lukturitim - 3 gadi; akumulators - 1
gads. Garantija neattiecas uz piederumiem.
Garantijas laika bojatu preci var apmainit
vai atgriezt ar pirkuma apliecinajumu un
saglabatiem piederumiem. Terobezotas
garantijas darbibas joma neattiecas uz sekojoSo:
Izstradajuma nepareiza lietoSana un sabojat
izstradajuma  sastavdalas;  Nesankcionéta
izstradajuma izjaukSana vai dzili mehaniski
bojajumi; Bojajumi neparvaramas varas dé|.

12. KASTES SATURS

12.1 Lukturis

12.2 Uzladgjams akumulators
12.3 Picatinny sliezu turétajs
12.4 Klips

12.5 Strope

12.6 Uzlades kabelis

12.7 Rezerves vaks astes pogai
12.8 Rezerves silikona gredzeni
12.9 Lietotaja rokasgramata
12.10 Garantijas karte

EE - EESTI

1. SPETSIFIKATSIOONID

1.1 Valgusvoog

1.2 Kestus

1.3 Kiirte kaugus

1.4 Valguse intensiivsus

1.5 LED-i tiiiip

1.6 Valguse varvitemperatuur

1.7 Vaatenurk

1.8 Aku tiiiip

1.9 Sisendparameetrid

1.10 Laadimisaeg

1.11 Tolmu- ja niiskuskaitsetase

1.12 Lodgikindluse tase

1.13 Toote m6ddud ilma Picatinny hoidikuta

1.14 Toote kaal ilma akuta

Markus. Ulaltoodud spetsifikatsioonid pdhinevad
laboratoorsetel katsetel, kus on kasutatud Videx
Li-Ton 18650 2200 mAh akut temperatuuril 21 +

(EN) Environmental protection. It is forbidden to dispose of the product together with general waste. A used or damaged product should be disposed of in accordance with the Directive on
Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment (WEEE). Contact your local recycling organization for more details.
(UA) OxopoHa HaBKONMLIHBOTO CepeoBHLLA. 3a00POHSETLCS YTUNI3yBaTH BUPI6 Pa3oM i3 3aranbHUMI BiAXoAaMi. Bukopuctanmit abo NoWKOKeHWi BIApito Cif, yTvmisyBam BiAANOBIAHO A0
HopM [lpekTuBy WoAo BianpaubosaHoro EnektpuyHoro i EnektponHoro obnagHatHs (BEEO). 3a 6inblu aeTanbHol iHGOpPMALLiElo 3BepHITbCS A0 BaLLO perioHanbHol opraHisauii 3 nepe-

pobku.

(PL) Ochrona $rodowiska. Zabrania sie wyrzucania produktu razem z odpadami komunalnymi. Zuzyte lub uszkodzone baterie nalezy utylizowac zgodnie z dyrektywa w sprawie zuzytego sprzetu
elektrycznego | elektronicznego (WEEE). Aby uzrskac’ wiecej informacji, skontaktuj sie z lokalna organizacja zajmujaca sie recyklingiem.
(€Z) Ochrana Zivotniho ﬁrostredl’. Je zakdzano likvidovat vyrobek spolecné s béznym odpadem. Poufité nebo poskozené baterie by mély byt zlikvidovény v souladu se smérnici o odpadu z

elektrickych a elektronic

ych zafizeni (WEEE). Dali podrobnosti vdm poskytne mistni recyklacni organizace.

(SK) Ochrana Zivotného prostredia. Je zakdzang likvidovat vyrobok spolu s beznym odpadom. Poufité alebo poskodené batérie by sa mali likvidovat v sdlade so smernicou o odpade z
elektrickych a elektronickych zariadeni (WEEE). DalSie podrobnosti vam poskytne miestna recyklacnd organizacia.

(HU) Kérnyezetvédelem. Tilos a terméket az dltaldnos hulladékkal egyiitt drtalmatlanitani. A haszndlt vagy sérilt akkumulatorokat az elektromos és elektronikus berendezések hulladékairl

52016 irédnyelv (WEEE) szerint kell értalmatlanitani. Tovabbi részletekért forduljon a helyi Gjrahasznosité szervezethez.

(RO) Protectia mediului. Este interzisa aruncarea produsului impreuna cu deseurile generale. Bateriile uzate sau deteriorate trebuie eliminate in conformitate cu Directiva privind deseurile

de echipamente electrice si electronice (DEEE). Va rugam sa contactati organizatia locald de reciclare pentru mai multe informatii.

(BG) OnasBsaHe Ha OKoNHaTa cpesa. 3abpaHeHo e M3XBbPASHETO Ha NPOAYKTa 3aeAHO ¢ 6UTOBIUTE OTNAABLY. 13non3BaHuTe Un noBpefeHy 6atepun TpsibBa Aa ce U3XBBPAAT B CbOTBETCTBHE C
[lnpekTviBaTa 3a 0TNAZbLM OT eNEKTPUYECKO 1 eNeKTPOHHO 06opyaBaHe (WEEE). CBbpeTe ce ¢ MeCTHaTa OpraHy3aLis 3a peunkivpatxe 3a noseye noApobHOCTY.

(GR) Tnv mpootaaia tou eptBdovrog. Atayopedetat n andppupn tou mpoidvrog pali e ta yevika andBAnta. OLpnotpomotnéves fj KateaTpappéves pratapieg Ba pémet va amoppimovtat
a0Opdwva pe v 08nyia yia ta AmdBAnta HAektpikou kat Hhektpovikol E§omALapol (AHHE). ETIKOWWVAOTE |LE TOV TOTIKG 0pYAVIGHO QVaKOKAWONG YL TIEPLOGOTEPEC NETTTOUEPELEG.

(LT) Aplinkos apsauga. Produktg iSmesti kartu su bendromis atliekomis draudziama. Panaudotos arba sugadintos baterijos turi bati iSmestos pagal Elektros ir elektroninés jrangos atlieky

(EETA) direktyva. Noredami gauti daugiau informacijos, susisiekite su vietine perdirbimo organizacija.

(LV) Vides aizsardziba. Pro

atkritumiem (EEIA). Lai iegatu stkaku in ormaciH'U, sazinieties ar vietgjo parstrades organizacie{u.
(EE) Keskkonnakaitse. Toodet on keelatud utiliseerida koos iildjadtmetega. Kasutatud voi

direktiivile. Lisateabe saamiseks vdtke iihendust kohaliku taaskasutusorganisatsiooniga.

ahjustatud akud tuleb utiliseerida vastavalt elektri- ja elektroonikaseadmete jadtmete (WEEE)

3 °C ja Shuniiskusel 50%-80%. Tegelik jéudlus
vGib olenevalt erinevatest keskkondadest ja
kasutatud patareidest erineda.

Turbo- ja  Strobe-reziimide valjundit
modddetakse kogu todaja pdhjal, sealhulgas
perioodidel, mil véljund vdheneb sisseehitatud
tilekuumenemiskaitse tottu.

2. TOOTE ULEVAADE

2.1 Sabaosa

2.2 Saba nupﬁn

2.3 Reziimi luliti

2.4 Fookusmehhanism
2.5 Varvivalija

2.6 Picatinny siinihoidja
2.7 Akupesa

2.8 Laadimisport

2.9 Aku indikaator

3. KASUTUSJUHEND

3.1 SISSE/VALJA.  Valguse hetkeks
sisselilitamiseks puudutage saba nuppu;
valguse  valjaliilitamiseks ~ vabastage see.
Valguse pidevaks polemiseks vajutage nuppu
16puni; valguse véljalilitamiseks vajutage seda
uuesti.

3.2 Reziimide valik. Kui tuli on sisse lilitatud,
klopsake heleduse reziimide vahel liikumiseks
reziimililitil.

3.3 Strobe. Kui tuli on sisse liilitatud, vajutage ja
hoidke reziimililitit 3 sekundit all, et siseneda
vilkurisse, valjumiseks klépsake uuesti.

3.4 Varvivalik. PUNASE tule sisseliilitamiseks
keerake varvivalijat “R” suunas. Valge valguse
sisselilitamiseks keerake varvivalijat "W"

suunas

35 Fokuseerimine. Valgusvihu
nurga vahendamiseks keerake
teravustamismehhanismi paremale

voi  valgusvihu suurendamiseks
vastaskiiljele

Markus. Taskulamp jatab automaatselt meelde
viimase valgustusreziimi ja rakendab seda
jargmisel korral sisselilitamisel.

nurga

4. ROOPA KINNITUS

4.1 Keerake kinnitusmutter lahti vastupdeva
4.2 Asetage taskulamp vardale

4.3 Pingutage kinnitusmutrit paripdeva

5. TARVIKUTE PAIGALDAMINE

fp] Keerake patareipesa taskulambi pea kiiljest
ahti.

5.2 Eemaldage hoidik ja keerake patareipesa
tagasi.

5.3 Keerake sabaosa lahti, pange klamber
peale ja seejarel keerake sabaosa tagasi.

6. LADIMINE

6.1 Liilitage taskulamp vélja ja avage kaitsekate
6.2 Uhendage laadimiskaabli “USB-A ots
seinalaadijaga ja teine ots taskulambi
sisendporti.

6.3 Laadimise ajal pdleb indikaator punaselt.
Kui aku on tdielikult laetud, siittib indikaator
roheliselt.

Kui laadimine on I8ppenud, ihendage
laadimiskaabel lahti ja sulgege kaitsekate,
et valtida vee ja tolmu sattumist taskulambi
korpusesse.

Soovitus. Laadige salvestatud akut iga nelja
kuu tagant, et sdilitada Li-Ion aku normaalne
60

7. AKU MARKUS

7.1 Aku laetuse indikaator on peidetud
silikoonpistiku alla, Iaadimispordi ldhedal

7.2 Aku olekut kuvatakse pidevalt, kui valgus
on sisse |ilitatud

7.3 Pidev roheline tuli - 80-100% laetust
jdanud; vilkuv roheline tuli - 79-50% laetust
I nud; Pidev punane tuli - 49-25% laetust
jdanud; vilkuv punane tuli - 24-1% laetust
jaénud

8. AKU VAHETAMINE

Patareid tuleb sisestada Gige polaarsusega.
Keerake sabaosa lahti ja sisestage aku
anoodiga (+) taskulambi pea poole, seejérel
keerake sabaosa tagasi.

9.HOOLDUS
9.1 Suletud pea lahtivétmine voib kahjustada
toodet ja tiihistada garantii

9.2 Enne pikaajalist ladustamist tuleb
taskulambist aku eemaldada
9.3 Keerake taskulambi kaas lahti v6i

eemaldage patarei, et vltida juhuslikku
aktliveerimist ladustamise voi transportimise
ajal.

9!4 Puhastage perioodiliselt aku kontakte,
et sdilitada algne joudlus, kuna méaardunud
kontaktid vdivad pdhjustada  taskulambi
ebastabiilset t6od

9.5  Taskulambi silikoontihendeid ja
keermestatud osi on soovitatav re(];ulaarselt
madrida, et véltida enneaegset kulumist ja
tagada veekindel korpus. Kui silikoonréngad
on kahjustatud, tuleb need vélja vahetada

9.6 Selle taskulambi sees olev LED on
asendamatu. Kui LED-i kasutusiga jGuab
I6pule, tuleks kogu toode valja vahetada

9.7 Laadige salvestatud akut iga nelja kuu
tagant, et sailitada Li-lon aku normaalne t60

10. HOIATUSED

10.1 Taskulambi kérge intensiivsusega valgus
voib pdhjustada silmakahjustusi. Véltige selle
otse kellelegi silma paistmist

10.2 See taskulamp tekitab to6 ajal
markimisvadrsel hulgal soojust, mille tdttu kest
kuumeneb. Kasutage poletuste valtimiseks
ettevaatlikult

10.3 Arge valgustage taskulampi siittivate
ainete kriitilises 1dheduses, et véltida tulekahju
10.4 Arge kasutage muid akusid kui need, mis
on margitud tehnilistes kirjeldustes

10.5 Patareid sisaldavad aineid, mis voivad
kahjustada keskkonda ja inimeste tervist

10.6 Arge visake patareisid tulle ega piiidke
avada valiskorpust.

10.7 Hoidke seda toodet lastele kattesaamatus
kohas

Tootja ei vastuta kahjude eest, mis tulenevad
nende juhiste eiramisest. Tootja jdtab endale
Giguse teha juhendis muudatusi - kehtiva
versiooni  saab  QR-koodi  skaneerides
kodulehelt alla laadida.

11. GARANTII

Garantii on: taskulamp - 3 aastat; aku - 1 aasta.
Garantii ei kata tarvikuid. Garantiiperioodi
jooksul saab defektse toote (imber vahetada
Voi tagastada koos ostutdendi ja salvestatud
tarvikutega. Piiratud garantii raames ei
kehti jérgnev: toote vddrkasutamine ja toote
lahutamatute komponentide kahjustamine;
Omavoliline lahtivotmine voi toote siigavate
mehaaniliste kahjustuste olemasolu; “Kahju
vadramatu jou tottu.

12. KASTI SISU

12.1 Taskulamp

12.2 Laetav aku

12.3 Picatinny siinihoidja
12.4 Klip

12,5 Pae

12.6 Laadimiskaabel
12.7 Sabanupu varukate
12.8 Varu silikoonrongad
12.9 Kasutusjuhend
12.10 Garantiikaart

(UA)  Bupobhuk: MM «Annerpo-ont», Byn. lepois Mapiynons, 106-X,
M. KponwsHuubkuii, Ykpaida, 25004. Ten. +38(050)5675757. Bupo-
6neHo Ha BUPOBHMYMX NOTYXHOCTAX Hikxait Icen [eini 103 Ko ST/,
Anpeca: CigiaH TayH, Hikxait, HiH6o, Y3euaH, Kutait.

(PL) Importer:

Allegro Opt Sp. z 0.0., ul. Mierzeja Wislana 11, 30-732 Krakow, Polska.

+36202192021.

uktu aizliegts izmest kopa ar visparéjiem atkritumiem. Izlietotas vai bojatas baterijas ir jaiznicina saskana ar Direktivu par elektrisko un elektronisko iekartu

Made in China

Wyprodukowano w Chinach.
EE, NdpvnBog 274, Ayapvai, 13675, ENAAG, +3021024464356.
Forgalmazé: Trog Kft., 6724 Szeged, Kenyérgyari at 15, HU23456983,

(GR)  Ewaywyn - AdBeon: Gigawatt

(HU)

Producer/Producent: Allegro-opt PE, 106-ZH Herol Mariupolia, Kropyvnytskyi, 25004, Ukraine.



